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1 IDNUMR Num 8 NUMVR. Household Identification Number
2 IDNUMXR Num 8 NUMVR. Child Identification Number
3 STATE Num 8 STATE. DERIVED. State of residence
4 MSASTATR Num 8 MSAF. MSA status (2 categories)
5 NEEDTYPE Num 3 NEEDTYPE. FLAG. Special needs child or non special needs child, based on the screener
6 AGE Num 8 AGE. Derived. Child's age in years at interview
7 RELATIONR Num 8 REL. DERIVED. Respondent's relation to selected child
8 C3Q02 Num 3 HOWOFTE. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often have [S.C.]'s [medical,

behavioral, or other health conditions / emotional, developmental, or behavioral problems]
affected [his/her] ability to do things other children [his/her] age do?

9 C3Q03 Num 3 C3Q03F. Do [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions/emotional, developmental, or behavioral
problems] affect [his/her] ability to do things a great deal, some, or very little?

10 C3Q11 Num 3 C3Q11F. Which of the following statements best describes [S.C.]'s health care needs? [S.C.]'s health care needs change all
the time, [S.C.]'s health care needs change only once in a while, or [S.C.]'s health care needs are usually stable?

11 C3Q23 Num 3 DIFFICU. Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty with breathing
or other respiratory problems, such as wheezing or shortness of breath?

12 C3Q24 Num 3 DIFFICU. Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty with swallowing, digesting food, or metabolism?
13 C3Q25 Num 3 DIFFICU. Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty with blood circulation?
14 C3Q26 Num 3 DIFFICU. Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty

with repeated or chronic physical pain, including headaches?
15 C3Q21 Num 3 DIFFICU. Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty

seeing even when wearing glasses or contact lenses?
16 C3Q22 Num 3 DIFFICU. Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty

hearing even when using a hearing aid or other device?
17 C3Q27 Num 3 DIFFICU. Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty

taking care of [himself/herself], for example, doing things like eating, dressing and bathing?
18 C3Q28 Num 3 DIFFICU. Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children would you say [he/she] experiences

a lot, a little, or no difficulty with coordination or moving around?
19 C3Q29 Num 3 DIFFICU. Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children would you say [he/she] experiences

a lot, a little, or no difficulty using [his/her] hands?
20 C3Q30 Num 3 DIFFICU. Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences

a lot, a little, or no difficulty learning, understanding, or paying attention?
21 C3Q31 Num 3 DIFFICU. Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences

a lot, a little, or no difficulty speaking, communicating, or being understood?
22 C3Q32 Num 3 DIFFICU. Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences

a lot, a little, or no difficulty with feeling anxious or depressed?
23 C3Q33 Num 3 DIFFICU. Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little,

or no difficulty with behavior problems, such as acting-out, fighting, bullying, or arguing?
24 C3Q34 Num 3 DIFFICU. Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences

a lot, a little, or no difficulty making and keeping friends?
25 C3Q35 Num 3 YNDKRFF. You reported that [S.C.] does not experience any difficulty in any of the areas just mentioned. In your

opinion, would you say this is because [S.C.]'s health problems are being treated and are under control?
26 C3Q35AR Num 8 C3Q35A. Why is it that [S.C.]'s health problems do not currently cause [him/her] difficulty?
27 K2Q31A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had Attention

Deficit Disorder or Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, that is, ADD or ADHD?
28 K2Q32A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had depression?
29 K2Q33A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had anxiety problems?
30 K2Q34A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had behavioral

or conduct problems, such as oppositional defiant disorder or conduct disorder?
31 K2Q35A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had autism, Asperger's

disorder, pervasive developmental disorder, or other autism spectrum disorder?
32 K2Q36A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.]

had any developmental delay that affects [his/her] ability to learn?
33 K2Q37A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that

[S.C.] had intellectual disability or mental retardation?
34 K2Q40A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had asthma?
35 K2Q41A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had diabetes?
36 K2Q42A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had epilepsy or seizure disorder?
37 K2Q43A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had migraines or frequent headaches?
38 K2Q44A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.]

had a head injury, concussion, or traumatic brain injury?
39 K2Q45A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that

[S.C.] had heart problem, including congenital heart disease?
40 K2Q46A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.]

had blood problems such as anemia or sickle cell disease?
41 K2Q47A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had cystic fibrosis?
42 K2Q48A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had cerebral palsy?
43 K2Q49A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had muscular dystrophy?
44 K2Q50A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had Down syndrome?
45 K2Q51A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had arthritis or other joint problems?
46 K2Q52A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had allergies?
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47 K2Q31B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have ADD or ADHD?
48 K2Q31C Num 3 SEVERIT. Would you describe [his/her] ADD or ADHD as mild, moderate, or severe?
49 K2Q32B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have depression?
50 K2Q32C Num 3 SEVERIT. Would you describe [his/her] depression as mild, moderate, or severe?
51 K2Q33B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have anxiety problems?
52 K2Q33C Num 3 SEVERIT. Would you describe [his/her] anxiety problems as mild, moderate, or severe?
53 K2Q34B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have behavioral or conduct problems?
54 K2Q34C Num 3 SEVERIT. Would you describe [his/her] behavioral or conduct problems as mild, moderate, or severe?
55 K2Q35B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have autism or an autism spectrum disorder?
56 K2Q35C Num 3 SEVERIT. Would you describe [his/her] autism or ASD as mild, moderate, or severe?
57 K2Q35D Num 3 DKRFF. How old was [S.C.] when a doctor or other health care provider first told you that [he/she] had autism or ASD? (Age)
58 K2Q35DA Num 3 K2Q35DA. How old was [S.C.] when a doctor or other health care provider first

told you that [he/she] had autism or ASD? (Unit of Measure)
59 K2Q36B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have developmental delay?
60 K2Q36C Num 3 SEVERIT. Would you describe [his/her] developmental delay as mild, moderate, or severe?
61 K2Q37B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have intellectual disability or mental retardation?
62 K2Q37C Num 3 SEVERIT. Would you describe [his/her] intellectual disability or mental retardation as mild, moderate, or severe?
63 K2Q40B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have asthma?
64 K2Q41B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have diabetes?
65 K2Q41C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] use insulin?
66 K2Q42B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have epilepsy or seizure disorder?
67 K2Q42C Num 3 SEVERIT. Would you describe [his/her] epilepsy or seizure disorder as mild, moderate, or severe?
68 K2Q43B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have migraines or frequent headaches?
69 K2Q44B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have a head injury, concussion, or traumatic brain injury?
70 K2Q44C Num 3 SEVERIT. Would you describe [his/her] injury as mild, moderate, or severe?
71 K2Q45B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have a heart problem?
72 K2Q46B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have a blood problem?
73 K2Q46CX01 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Are [his/her] blood problems related to anemia, sickle cell disease, hemophilia, or something else? - Anemia
74 K2Q46CX02 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Are [his/her] blood problems related to anemia, sickle cell disease,

hemophilia, or something else? - Sickle cell disease
75 K2Q46CX03 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Are [his/her] blood problems related to anemia, sickle cell disease, hemophilia, or something else? - Hemophilia
76 K2Q46CX04 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Are [his/her] blood problems related to anemia, sickle cell disease, hemophilia, or something else? - Something else
77 K2Q47B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have cystic fibrosis?
78 K2Q48B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have cerebral palsy?
79 K2Q49B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have muscular dystrophy?
80 K2Q50B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have Down syndrome?
81 K2Q51B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have arthritis or other joint problems?
82 K2Q52B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] currently have allergies?
83 K2Q52C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Are any of these food allergies?
84 C3Q14R Num 8 C3Q14R. During the past 12 months, that is since [ONE YEAR AGO], about how

many days did [S.C.] miss school because of illness or injury?
85 C3Q40 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Do [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions / emotional, developmental, or

behavioral problems] interfere with [his/her] ability to attend school on a regular basis?
86 C3Q41 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Do [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions / emotional, developmental, or behavioral problems]

interfere with [his/her] ability to participate in sports, clubs, or other organized activities?
87 C3Q42 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Do [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions / emotional, developmental, or behavioral

problems] interfere with [his/her] ability to participate in play with other children?
88 C3Q43 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Do [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions / emotional, developmental,

or behavioral problems] interfere with [his/her] ability to go on outings, such as
to the park, library, zoo, shopping, church, restaurants, or family gatherings?

89 C3Q50 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [S.C.]'s birth], was [S.C.] admitted to a hospital overnight?
90 C4Q0A Num 3 C4Q0AF. Is there a place that [S.C.] usually goes when [he/she] is sick or you need advice about [his/her] health?
91 C4Q0BR Num 8 C4Q0B_BC. Place [S.C.] goes to most often
92 C4Q0D Num 3 C4Q0AF. Is there a place that [S.C.] usually goes when [he/she] needs routine preventive

care, such as a physical examination or well-child check-up?
93 C4Q01 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Is that the same [PLACE SELECTED IN C4Q0B] where [S.C.] goes when [he/she] is sick?
94 C4Q02R Num 8 C4Q0B_BC. Place [S.C.] goes for routine preventive care
95 C4Q02A Num 3 C4Q02AF. Do you have one or more persons you think of as [S.C.]'s personal doctor or nurse?
96 C4Q02BR01 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Personal doctor or nurse - General doctor
97 C4Q02BR02 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Personal doctor or nurse - Pediatrician
98 C4Q02BR03 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Personal doctor or nurse - Specialist
99 C4Q02BR04 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Personal doctor or nurse - Nurse practitioner
100 C4Q02BR05 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Personal doctor or nurse - Physician's assistant
101 C4Q02BR06 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Personal doctor or nurse - Mother/friend/relative
102 C4Q02BR07 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Personal doctor or nurse - Other
103 C4Q02BR08 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Personal doctor or nurse - Mental health professional
104 C4Q03_A Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties or

delays getting services for [S.C.] because [he/she] was not eligible for the services?
105 C4Q03_B Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties

or delays because the services [S.C.] needed were not available in your area?
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106 C4Q03_C Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties or delays
because there were waiting lists, backlogs, or other problems getting appointments?

107 C4Q03_D Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have
any difficulties or delays because of issues related to cost?

108 C4Q03_E Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties
or delays because you had trouble getting the information you needed?

109 C4Q03_F Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties or delays for any other reason?
110 C4Q04 Num 3 HOWOFTE. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often have

you been frustrated in your efforts to get services for [S.C.]?
111 C6Q00R Num 8 C6Q00R. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how many times did [S.C.] visit a hospital emergency room?
112 K4Q20R Num 8 K4Q20R. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how many times did [S.C.] receive a

well-child check-up, that is a general check-up, when [he/she] was not sick or injured?
113 C4Q05_1 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed a well child check-up?
114 C4Q05_1A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the well-child check-ups that [he/she] needed?
115 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

1BR01
116 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - No insurance

1BR02
117 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

1BR03
118 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she]

1BR04 needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance
119 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

1BR05
120 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she]

1BR06 needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment
121 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she]

1BR07 needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care
122 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

1BR08
123 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

1BR09
124 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

1BR10
125 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

1BR11
126 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - No referral

1BR13
127 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

1BR14
128 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she]

1BR15 needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt
129 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Other

1BR16
130 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed?

1BR17 - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments
131 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she]

1BR18 needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment
132 K4Q21R Num 8 K4Q21R. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how many times did [S.C.] see

a dentist for preventive dental care, such as check-ups and dental cleanings?
133 C4Q05_31 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when

[S.C.] needed preventive dental care, such as check-ups and dental cleanings?
134 C4Q05_31A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed?
135 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

31BR01
136 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - No insurance

31BR02
137 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

31BR03
138 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she]

31BR04 needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance
139 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she]

31BR05 needed? - Not available in area / transport problems
140 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she]

31BR06 needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment
141 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she]

31BR07 needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care
142 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

31BR08
143 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

31BR09
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144 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go
31BR10

145 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing
31BR11

146 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - No referral
31BR13

147 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school
31BR14

148 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she]
31BR15 needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

149 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Other
31BR16

150 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she]
31BR17 needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

151 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she]
31BR18 needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

152 C4Q05_32 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any
time when [S.C.] needed any other dental care or orthodontia?

153 C4Q05_32A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the other dental care that [he/she] needed?
154 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

32BR01
155 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - No insurance

32BR02
156 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

32BR03
157 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

32BR04
158 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

32BR05
159 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

32BR06
160 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed?

32BR07 - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care
161 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

32BR08
162 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

32BR09
163 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

32BR10
164 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

32BR11
165 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - No referral

32BR13
166 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

32BR14
167 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

32BR15
168 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Other

32BR16
169 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed?

32BR17 - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments
170 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

32BR18
171 C4Q05_32C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any non-preventive dental care [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
172 C4Q05_2 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there

any time when [S.C.] needed care from a specialty doctor?
173 C4Q05_2A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the care from a specialty doctor that [he/she] needed?
174 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

2BR01
175 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - No insurance

2BR02
176 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

2BR03
177 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she]

2BR04 needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance
178 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she]

2BR05 needed? - Not available in area / transport problems
179 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she]

2BR06 needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment
180 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she]

2BR07 needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care
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181 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider
2BR08

182 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment
2BR09

183 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go
2BR10

184 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing
2BR11

185 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - No referral
2BR13

186 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school
2BR14

187 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she]
2BR15 needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

188 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Other
2BR16

189 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she]
2BR17 needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

190 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she]
2BR18 needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

191 C4Q05_2C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any care from a specialty doctor [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
192 C4Q05_ Num 8 C4Q05_2AAR. How many different specialty doctors did [S.C.] see [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

2AAR
193 C4Q05_4 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed prescription medications?
194 C4Q05_4A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the prescription medications that [he/she] needed?
195 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

4BR01
196 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - No insurance

4BR02
197 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

4BR03
198 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she]

4BR04 needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance
199 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

4BR05
200 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she]

4BR06 needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment
201 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she]

4BR07 needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care
202 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

4BR08
203 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

4BR09
204 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

4BR10
205 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

4BR11
206 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - No referral

4BR13
207 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

4BR14
208 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she]

4BR15 needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt
209 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Other

4BR16
210 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she]

4BR17 needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments
211 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she]

4BR18 needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment
212 C4Q05_4C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any prescription medications [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
213 C4Q05_5 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any

time when [S.C.] needed physical, occupational or speech therapy?
214 C4Q05_5A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the therapy that [he/she] needed?
215 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

5BR01
216 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - No insurance

5BR02
217 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

5BR03
218 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

5BR04
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219 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems
5BR05

220 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment
5BR06

221 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care
5BR07

222 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider
5BR08

223 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment
5BR09

224 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go
5BR10

225 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing
5BR11

226 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - No referral
5BR13

227 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school
5BR14

228 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt
5BR15

229 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Other
5BR16

230 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Child
5BR17 was too sick to go/prioritized child's other treatments

231 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment
5BR18

232 C4Q05_5C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any physical, occupational, or speech therapy [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
233 C4Q05_6 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there

any time when [S.C.] needed mental health care or counseling?
234 C4Q05_6A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the mental health care or counseling that [he/she] needed?
235 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

6BR01
236 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - No insurance

6BR02
237 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

6BR03
238 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she]

6BR04 needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance
239 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling

6BR05 [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems
240 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she]

6BR06 needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment
241 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she]

6BR07 needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care
242 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

6BR08
243 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling

6BR09 [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment
244 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

6BR10
245 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

6BR11
246 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - No referral

6BR13
247 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

6BR14
248 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she]

6BR15 needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt
249 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Other

6BR16
250 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she]

6BR17 needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments
251 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she]

6BR18 needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment
252 C4Q05_6C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any mental health care or counseling [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
253 C4Q05_7 Num 3 YNDKRFF. During the past 12 months, was there any time when [S.C.] needed substance abuse treatment or counseling?
254 C4Q05_7A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the substance abuse treatment or counseling that [he/she] needed?
255 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

7BR01
256 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - No insurance

7BR02
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257 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem
7BR03

258 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling
7BR04 [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

259 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling
7BR05 [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

260 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling
7BR06 [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

261 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling
7BR07 [he/she] needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

262 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or
7BR08 counseling [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

263 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling
7BR09 [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

264 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go
7BR10

265 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing
7BR11

266 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - No referral
7BR13

267 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school
7BR14

268 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling
7BR15 [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

269 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Other
7BR16

270 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she]
7BR17 needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

271 C4Q05_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling
7BR18 [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

272 C4Q05_7C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any substance abuse treatment or counseling during the past 12 months?
273 C4Q05_8 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed home health care?
274 C4Q05_8A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the home health care that [he/she] needed?
275 C4Q05_8C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any home health care [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
276 C4Q05_9 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed eyeglasses or vision care?
277 C4Q05_9A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the eyeglasses or vision care that [he/she] needed?
278 C4Q05_9C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any eyeglasses or vision care [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
279 C4Q05_10 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there

any time when [S.C.] needed hearing aids or hearing care?
280 C4Q05_10A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the hearing aids or hearing care that [he/she] needed?
281 C4Q05_10C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any hearing aids or hearing care [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
282 C4Q05_11 Num 3 YNDKRFF. During the past 12 months, was there any time when [S.C.] needed mobility

aids or devices, such as canes, crutches, wheelchairs, or scooters?
283 C4Q05_11A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the mobility aids or devices that [he/she] needed?
284 C4Q05_11C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any mobility aids or devices during the past 12 months?
285 C4Q05_12 Num 3 YNDKRFF. During the past 12 months, was there any time when [S.C.] needed

communication aids or devices, such as communication boards?
286 C4Q05_12A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the communication aids or devices that [he/she] needed?
287 C4Q05_12C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any communication aids or devices during the past 12 months?
288 C4Q05_14 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed durable medical equipment?
289 C4Q05_14A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] receive all the durable medical equipment that [he/she] needed?
290 C4Q05_14C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] get any durable medical equipment [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
291 C4Q06_1 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there

any time when you or other family members needed respite care?
292 C4Q06_1A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did you or your family receive all the respite care that was needed?
293 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Cost was too much

1BR01
294 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - No insurance

1BR02
295 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Health plan problem

1BR03
296 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was

1BR04 needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance
297 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

1BR05
298 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was

1BR06 needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment
299 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was

1BR07 needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care
300 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

1BR08
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301 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment
1BR09

302 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Child refused to go
1BR10

303 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Treatment is ongoing
1BR11

304 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - No referral
1BR13

305 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Lack of resources at school
1BR14

306 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was
1BR15 needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

307 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Other
1BR16

308 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was
1BR17 needed? - Child was too sick to/prioritized other treatments

309 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was
1BR18 needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

310 C4Q06_1C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did you or your family get any respite care [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
311 C4Q06_2 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when you

or other family members needed genetic counseling for advice about inherited conditions
related to [S.C.]'s medical, behavioral, or other health conditions?

312 C4Q06_2A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did you or your family receive all the genetic counseling that was needed?
313 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Cost was too much

2BR01
314 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - No insurance

2BR02
315 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Health plan problem

2BR03
316 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that

2BR04 was needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance
317 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling

2BR05 that was needed? - Not available in area / transport problems
318 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that

2BR06 was needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment
319 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that

2BR07 was needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care
320 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

2BR08
321 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling

2BR09 that was needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment
322 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Child refused to go

2BR10
323 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Treatment is ongoing

2BR11
324 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - No referral

2BR13
325 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Lack of resources at school

2BR14
326 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that

2BR15 was needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt
327 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Other

2BR16
328 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that

2BR17 was needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments
329 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that

2BR18 was needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment
330 C4Q06_2C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did you or your family get any genetic counseling [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
331 C4Q06_3 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when you or other family members needed

mental health care or counseling related to [S.C.]'s medical, behavioral, or other health conditions?
332 C4Q06_3A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did you or your family receive all the mental health care or counseling that was needed?
333 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Cost was too much

3BR01
334 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - No insurance

3BR02
335 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Health plan problem

3BR03
336 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling

3BR04 that was needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance
337 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling

3BR05 that was needed? - Not available in area / transport problems



2009-2010 NS-CSHCN 10
Interview Public Use File

The CONTENTS Procedure

Variables in Creation Order

# Variable Type Len Format Label

338 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling
3BR06 that was needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

339 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling
3BR07 that was needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

340 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care
3BR08 or counseling that was needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

341 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling
3BR09 that was needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

342 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Child refused to go
3BR10

343 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Treatment is ongoing
3BR11

344 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - No referral
3BR13

345 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care
3BR14 or counseling that was needed? - Lack of resources at school

346 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling
3BR15 that was needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

347 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Other
3BR16

348 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling
3BR17 that was needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

349 C4Q06_ Num 8 YNDKRFF. Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling
3BR18 that was needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

350 C4Q06_3C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did you or your family get any mental health care or counseling [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
351 C3Q12 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] receive services from a program called Early Intervention Services?
352 C3Q13 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] receive services from a program called Special Educational Services?
353 C3Q13A Num 3 DKRFF. How old was [S.C.] when [he/she] first began receiving Special Educational Services? (Age)
354 C3Q13AA Num 3 K2Q35DA. How old was [S.C.] when [he/she] first began receiving Special Educational Services? (Unit of Measure)
355 C3Q13B Num 3 YNDKRFF. At any time before [S.C.] was 3 years old, did [he/she] receive

services from a program called Early Intervention Services?
356 C3Q15 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did [S.C.] use any type of alternative health care or treatment?
357 C5Q01 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] use any other health-related medical, educational, or

social services [in the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
358 C5Q11 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did [S.C.]

need a referral to see any doctors or receive any services?
359 C4Q07 Num 3 C4Q07F. Was getting referrals a big problem, a small problem, or not a problem?
360 C5Q12 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does anyone help you arrange or coordinate [S.C.]'s care among the different doctors or services that [he/she] uses?
361 C5Q13 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does a doctor or someone in a doctor's office provide this help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care?
362 C5Q15 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Is there anyone else who helps arrange or coordinate [S.C.]'s care?
363 C5Q16R01 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Parent
364 C5Q16R02 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Guardian
365 C5Q16R03 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Other family member
366 C5Q16R04 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Friend
367 C5Q16R05 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Nurse
368 C5Q16R06 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Therapist
369 C5Q16R07 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Social worker
370 C5Q16R08 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Hospital discharge planner
371 C5Q16R09 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Case manager
372 C5Q16R10 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Someone at child's school
373 C5Q16R11 Num 8 YNDKRFF. Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Someone else
374 C5Q17 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], have you felt that you could have used extra help

arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care among these different health care providers or services?
375 C5Q09 Num 3 C5Q09F. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did you get

as much help as you wanted with arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care?
376 C5Q10 Num 3 C5Q10F. Overall, are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied

with the communication among [S.C.]'s doctors and other health care providers?
377 C5Q05 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Do [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care providers need to communicate with [his/her] school, early

intervention program, child care providers, vocational education or rehabilitation program?
378 C5Q06 Num 3 SATISFI. Overall, are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat

dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with that communication?
379 C5Q20 Num 3 C5Q20F. If there were a web site that could help you arrange or coordinate [S.C.]'s care, would you say that

it is very likely, somewhat likely, somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely that you would use it?
380 C6Q01 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did [S.C.] visit any doctors or other health care providers [in the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?
381 C6Q02 Num 3 HOWOFTE. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s

doctors and other health care providers spend enough time with [him/her]?
382 C6Q03 Num 3 HOWOFTE. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s

doctors and other health care providers listen carefully to you?
383 C6Q04 Num 3 HOWOFTE. When [S.C.] is seen by doctors or other health care providers, how

often are they sensitive to your family's values and customs?
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384 C6Q05 Num 3 HOWOFTE. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did you get the specific
information you needed from [S.C.]'s doctors and other health care providers?

385 C6Q06 Num 3 HOWOFTE. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors
or other health care providers help you feel like a partner in [his/her] care?

386 C6Q11 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [During the past 12 months / Since [S.C.]'s birth], did you [or S.C.] need an interpreter
to help speak with [his/her] doctors or other health care providers?

387 C6Q12 Num 3 HOWOFTE. When you [or S.C.] needed an interpreter, how often were you able to get someone other than
a family member to help you speak with [his/her] doctors or other health care providers?

388 C6Q21 Num 3 C6Q21F. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care
providers discuss with you the range of options to consider for [his/her] health care or treatment?

389 C6Q22 Num 3 HOWOFTE. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors
or other health care providers encourage you to ask questions or raise concerns?

390 C6Q23 Num 3 HOWOFTE. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors or
other health care providers make it easy for you to ask questions or raise concerns?

391 C6Q24 Num 3 HOWOFTE. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care providers
consider and respect what health care and treatment choices you thought would work best for [S.C.]?

392 C6Q07 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Do any of [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care providers treat only children?
393 C6Q0A_B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Have they talked with you about having [S.C.] eventually see doctors or other health care providers who treat adults?
394 C6Q0A_C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Would a discussion about doctors who treat adults have been helpful to you?
395 C6Q0A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Have [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care providers talked with you

about [his/her] health care needs as [he/she] becomes an adult?
396 C6Q0A_D Num 3 YNDKRFF. Would a discussion about [S.C.]'s health care needs have been helpful?
397 C6Q0A_E Num 3 YNDKRFF. Eligibility for health insurance often changes as children reach adulthood. Has anyone discussed

with you how to obtain or keep some type of health insurance coverage as [S.C.] becomes an adult?
398 C6Q0A_F Num 3 YNDKRFF. Would a discussion about health insurance have been helpful to you?
399 C6Q08 Num 3 HOWOFTE. How often do [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care providers encourage

[him/her] to take responsibility for [his/her] health care needs?
400 C6Q30 Num 3 YNDKRFF. During the past 12 months, did a doctor or other health care provider have you fill out a questionnaire about

specific concerns or observations you may have about [S.C.]'s development, communication, or social behaviors?
401 C6Q31A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did this questionnaire ask about your concerns or observations about how [S.C.] talks or makes speech sounds?
402 C6Q31B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did this questionnaire ask about your concerns or observations about how [S.C.] interacts with you and others?
403 C6Q32A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did this questionnaire ask about your concerns or observations about words and phrases [S.C.] uses and understands?
404 C6Q32B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did this questionnaire ask about your concerns or observations

about how [S.C.] behaves and gets along with you and others?
405 UNINS Num 8 UNINS. Child not insured by NCHS definition. Derived
406 TYPEINS Num 8 INSTYPE. Type of Insurance Coverage at Interview
407 C7Q03 Num 3 YNDKRFF. At this time, is [S.C.] covered by health insurance that is provided through an employer or union?
408 C7Q03A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does this health insurance help pay for both doctor visits and hospital stays?
409 C7Q01 Num 3 YNDKRFF. At this time, is [S.C.] covered by any Medicaid plan? Medicaid is a health insurance program for persons with certain

income levels and persons with disabilities. In this state, the program is sometimes called [PROGRAM NAME].
410 C7Q02 Num 3 YNDKRFF. At this time, is [S.C.] covered by the State Children's Health Insurance Program

or S-CHIP? In this state, the program is sometimes called [PROGRAM NAME].
411 C7Q04 Num 3 YNDKRFF. At this time, is [S.C.] covered by any Medicaid plan or the State Children's Health Insurance

Program, which are insurance programs for persons with certain income levels and
persons with disabilities? In this state, it is sometimes called [PROGRAM NAME].

412 C7Q05 Num 3 YNDKRFF. At this time, is [S.C.] covered by military health care, TRICARE, CHAMPUS, OR CHAMP-VA?
413 C7Q07 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Is [S.C.] covered by any other health insurance or health care plan?
414 C7Q08A Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does this health insurance help pay for both doctor visits and hospital stays?
415 C7Q08B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Is this health insurance provided through an employer or union?
416 C7Q08C Num 3 YNDKRFF. Is this health insurance purchased directly from an insurance company?
417 C7Q09 Num 3 YNDKRFF. It appears that [S.C.] does not have any health insurance coverage to pay for

both hospitals and doctors and other health professionals. Is that correct?
418 UNINS_YR Num 8 UNINSYR. Past 12 months, child ever not insured. Derived
419 MS_UNINS Num 8 UNINSM. Past 12 months, # of months without coverage. Derived
420 YS_UNINS Num 8 UNINSY. # Of years without coverage. Derived
421 C7Q15R01 Num 8 YNDKRFF. When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Medicaid
422 C7Q15R02 Num 8 YNDKRFF. When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Medicare
423 C7Q15R03 Num 8 YNDKRFF. When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - SCHIP
424 C7Q15R04 Num 8 YNDKRFF. When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Medigap
425 C7Q15R05 Num 8 YNDKRFF. When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Military
426 C7Q15R06 Num 8 YNDKRFF. When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Indian Health Service
427 C7Q15R07 Num 8 YNDKRFF. When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Private insurance
428 C7Q15R08 Num 8 YNDKRFF. When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Single service plan
429 C7Q15R09 Num 8 YNDKRFF. When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Other type of insurance
430 C7Q15B Num 3 YNDKRFF. Did this health insurance help pay for both doctor visits and hospital stays?
431 C8Q01_A Num 3 HOWOFTE. Does [S.C.]'s health insurance offer benefits or cover services that meet [his/her] needs?
432 C8Q01_B Num 3 C8Q01BF. Are the costs not covered by [S.C.]'s health insurance reasonable?
433 C8Q01_C Num 3 HOWOFTE. Does [S.C.]'s health insurance allow [him/her] to see the health care providers [he/she] needs?
434 C9Q01 Num 3 C9Q01F. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], would you say that the family paid

more than $500, $250-$500, less than $250, or nothing for [S.C.]'s medical care?
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435 C9Q01_A Num 3 C9Q01AF. [During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], would you say that the family paid
more than $5,000, $1,000 to $5,000, or less than $1,000 for [S.C.]'s medical care?

436 C9Q02 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Do you or other family members provide health care at home for [S.C.]?
437 C9Q03R Num 8 C9Q03R. How many hours per week do you or other family members spend providing this kind of care?
438 C9Q04R Num 8 C9Q03R. How many hours per week do you or other family members spend arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care?
439 C9Q05 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Have [S.C.]'s health conditions caused financial problems for your family?
440 C9Q10 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Have you or other family members stopped working because of [S.C.]'s health conditions?
441 C9Q06 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [Not including the family members who stopped working,] Have you or other family

members cut down on the hours you work because of [S.C.]'s health conditions?
442 C9Q11 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Have you or other family members avoided changing jobs because

of concerns about maintaining health insurance for [S.C.]?
443 C95Q01 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Earlier you told me that [S.C.] currently has ADD or ADHD. At any time

during the past week, did [he/she] take medication for ADD or ADHD?
444 C95Q01AR0 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Adderall, Adderall XR, Amphetamine

1
445 C95Q01AR0 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Celexa, Citalopram

2
446 C95Q01AR0 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Concerta

3
447 C95Q01AR0 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Daytrana Patch

4
448 C95Q01AR0 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Dexedrine, Dexedrine Spansule, Dextrostat, Dextro-amphetamine

5
449 C95Q01AR0 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Dexmethylphenidate

6
450 C95Q01AR0 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Fluoxetine

7
451 C95Q01AR0 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Focalin, Focalin XR

8
452 C95Q01AR0 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Metadate, Metadate CD

9
453 C95Q01AR1 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Methylin

0
454 C95Q01AR1 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Methylphenidate

1
455 C95Q01AR1 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Prozac

2
456 C95Q01AR1 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Ritalin, Ritalin LA, Ritalin SR

3
457 C95Q01AR1 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Sertraline

4
458 C95Q01AR1 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Strattera

5
459 C95Q01AR1 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Vyvanse

6
460 C95Q01AR1 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Zoloft

7
461 C95Q01AR1 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Other

8
462 C95Q01AR1 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Abilify

9
463 C95Q01AR2 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Clonidine

0
464 C95Q01AR2 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Intuniv, Guanfacine, Tenex

1
465 C95Q01AR2 Num 8 C95Q01AF. What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Risperdal, Risperidone, Risperidol

2
466 C95Q01A_ Num 3 C95Q01A_FLAG. FLAG. Respondent asked to get S.C.'s medication so that medication name could be recorded

FLAG
467 C95Q02 Num 3 YNDKRFF. In the past 12 months, did [S.C.] take any medication for ADD or ADHD?
468 C95Q03 Num 3 YNDKRFF. At any time during the past 12 months, did [S.C.] receive behavioral treatment for ADD or ADHD, such

as classroom management, peer interventions, social skills training, or cognitive-behavioral therapy?
469 C95Q04 Num 3 YNDKRFF. At any time during the past 12 months, did [S.C.] take a dietary supplement to treat ADD or ADHD?
470 C95Q04A Num 3 YNDKRFF. In the past week, did [S.C.] take a dietary supplement to treat ADD or ADHD?
471 FAMSTRUCT Num 8 FAMSTRUC. Family structure type
472 MARCOH_ Num 8 MARCO. Derived: Marital/Cohabitation Status of Child's Parent(s) in the Household

PAR
473 MARCOH_ Num 8 MARCO. Derived: Marital/Cohabitation Status of CSHCN Respondent

RESP
474 MARSTAT_ Num 8 MARSTAT. Derived: Legal Marital Status of Child's Parent(s) in the Household

PAR
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475 MARSTAT_ Num 8 MARSTAT. Derived: Legal Marital Status of CSHCN Respondent
RESP

476 K11Q30 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [Were you / Was [S.C.]'s [MOTHER TYPE]] born in the United States?
477 K11Q31 Num 3 YNDKRFF. [Were you / Was [S.C.]'s [FATHER TYPE]] born in the United States?
478 K11Q32 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Were you born in the United States? (Non-parent respondent)
479 K11Q33 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Was S.C. born in the United States?
480 K11Q34R Num 8 LOS. How long [have you / has [S.C.]'s [MOTHER TYPE]] been in the United States? - Standardized to Years
481 K11Q35R Num 8 LOS. How long [have you / has [S.C.]'s [FATHER TYPE]] been in the United States? - Standardized to Years
482 K11Q36R Num 8 LOS. How long have you been in the United States? (non-parent respondent) - Standardized to Years
483 K11Q37R Num 8 LOS. How long has [S.C.] been in the United States? - Standardized to Years
484 C11Q11 Num 3 YNDKRFF. At any time during the past 12 months, even for one month, did anyone in this household receive

any cash assistance from a state or county welfare program, such as [PROGRAM NAME]?
485 C11Q12 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Does [S.C.] receive SSI, that is, Supplemental Security Income?
486 C11Q13 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Is this for a disability [he/she] has?
487 C11Q17 Num 3 YNDKRFF. Do you have access to the internet at home?
488 SAMPLE Num 8 CELLF. Telephone sample type
489 WEIGHT_I Num 8 NUMVR. CSHCN final weight
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DERIVED. State of residence

Cumulative Cumulative
STATE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1-AK 775 1.93 775 1.93
2-AL 784 1.95 1559 3.87
3-AR 785 1.95 2344 5.82
4-AZ 789 1.96 3133 7.79
5-CA 823 2.05 3956 9.83
6-CO 773 1.92 4729 11.75
7-CT 784 1.95 5513 13.70
8-DC 751 1.87 6264 15.57
9-DE 781 1.94 7045 17.51
10-FL 864 2.15 7909 19.65
11-GA 817 2.03 8726 21.68
12-HI 791 1.97 9517 23.65
13-IA 798 1.98 10315 25.63
14-ID 776 1.93 11091 27.56
15-IL 793 1.97 11884 29.53
16-IN 777 1.93 12661 31.46
17-KS 787 1.96 13448 33.42
18-KY 790 1.96 14238 35.38
19-LA 774 1.92 15012 37.30
20-MA 788 1.96 15800 39.26
21-MD 804 2.00 16604 41.26
22-ME 774 1.92 17378 43.18
23-MI 787 1.96 18165 45.14
24-MN 776 1.93 18941 47.07
25-MO 792 1.97 19733 49.04
26-MS 767 1.91 20500 50.94
27-MT 778 1.93 21278 52.88
28-NC 809 2.01 22087 54.89
29-ND 797 1.98 22884 56.87
30-NE 776 1.93 23660 58.79
31-NH 765 1.90 24425 60.70
32-NJ 774 1.92 25199 62.62
33-NM 793 1.97 25992 64.59
34-NV 771 1.92 26763 66.51
35-NY 836 2.08 27599 68.58
36-OH 812 2.02 28411 70.60
37-OK 774 1.92 29185 72.52
38-OR 771 1.92 29956 74.44
39-PA 792 1.97 30748 76.41
40-RI 766 1.90 31514 78.31
41-SC 789 1.96 32303 80.27
42-SD 766 1.90 33069 82.18
43-TN 831 2.07 33900 84.24
44-TX 878 2.18 34778 86.42
45-UT 776 1.93 35554 88.35
46-VA 805 2.00 36359 90.35
47-VT 765 1.90 37124 92.25
48-WA 779 1.94 37903 94.19
49-WI 782 1.94 38685 96.13
50-WV 781 1.94 39466 98.07
51-WY 776 1.93 40242 100.00

MSA status (2 categories)

Cumulative Cumulative
MSASTATR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 12457 30.96 12457 30.96
M - MISSING IN ERROR 69 0.17 12526 31.13
0 - LOCATED OUTSIDE OF AN MSA 6039 15.01 18565 46.13
1 - LOCATED WITHIN AN MSA 21677 53.87 40242 100.00
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FLAG. Special needs child or non special needs child, based on the screener

Cumulative Cumulative
NEEDTYPE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
2 - THIS CHILD IS A SPECIAL NEEDS CHILD 40242 100.00 40242 100.00

Derived. Child's age in years at interview

Cumulative Cumulative
AGE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 488 1.21 488 1.21
1 820 2.04 1308 3.25
2 900 2.24 2208 5.49
3 1447 3.60 3655 9.08
4 1694 4.21 5349 13.29
5 1945 4.83 7294 18.13
6 2156 5.36 9450 23.48
7 2381 5.92 11831 29.40
8 2630 6.54 14461 35.94
9 2831 7.03 17292 42.97
10 2927 7.27 20219 50.24
11 2909 7.23 23128 57.47
12 2943 7.31 26071 64.79
13 2606 6.48 28677 71.26
14 2764 6.87 31441 78.13
15 2715 6.75 34156 84.88
16 3020 7.50 37176 92.38
17 3066 7.62 40242 100.00

DERIVED. Respondent's relation to selected child

Cumulative Cumulative
RELATIONR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 151 0.38 151 0.38
1 - MOTHER (BIOLOGICAL, STEP, FOSTER, ADOPTIVE) 30059 74.70 30210 75.07
2 - FATHER (BIOLOGICAL, STEP, FOSTER, ADOPTIVE) 6942 17.25 37152 92.32
3 - OTHER RELATIVE OR GUARDIAN 3083 7.66 40235 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 2 0.00 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often have [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions
/ emotional, developmental, or behavioral problems] affected [his/her] ability to do things other children [his/her] age do?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - NEVER 14795 36.77 14795 36.77
2 - SOMETIMES 16318 40.55 31113 77.31
3 - USUALLY 3652 9.08 34765 86.39
4 - ALWAYS 5408 13.44 40173 99.83
6 - DON'T KNOW 63 0.16 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

Do [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions/emotional, developmental, or behavioral
problems] affect [his/her] ability to do things a great deal, some, or very little?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 14864 36.94 14864 36.94
1 - A GREAT DEAL 4832 12.01 19696 48.94
2 - SOME 11631 28.90 31327 77.85
3 - VERY LITTLE 8878 22.06 40205 99.91
6 - DON'T KNOW 36 0.09 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Which of the following statements best describes [S.C.]'s health care needs? [S.C.]'s health care needs change all
the time, [S.C.]'s health care needs change only once in a while, or [S.C.]'s health care needs are usually stable?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - CHILD'S HEALTH CARE NEEDS CHANGE ALL THE TIME 2292 5.70 2292 5.70
2 - CHILD'S HEALTH CARE NEEDS CHANGE ONLY ONCE IN A WHILE 10632 26.42 12924 32.12
3 - CHILD'S HEALTH CARE NEEDS ARE USUALLY STABLE 27170 67.52 40094 99.63
4 - NONE OF THE ABOVE 50 0.12 40144 99.76
6 - DON'T KNOW 95 0.24 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty with breathing or other respiratory problems, such as wheezing or shortness of breath?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q23 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 3043 7.56 3043 7.56
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 14658 36.42 17701 43.99
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 22482 55.87 40183 99.85
6 - DON'T KNOW 51 0.13 40234 99.98
7 - REFUSED 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty with swallowing, digesting food, or metabolism?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q24 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 1770 4.40 1770 4.40
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 5384 13.38 7154 17.78
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 33034 82.09 40188 99.87
6 - DON'T KNOW 50 0.12 40238 99.99
7 - REFUSED 4 0.01 40242 100.00

Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty with blood circulation?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q25 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 350 0.87 350 0.87
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 1918 4.77 2268 5.64
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 37831 94.01 40099 99.64
6 - DON'T KNOW 140 0.35 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty with repeated or chronic physical pain, including headaches?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q26 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 2432 6.04 2432 6.04
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 8470 21.05 10902 27.09
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 29213 72.59 40115 99.68
6 - DON'T KNOW 120 0.30 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty seeing even when wearing glasses or contact lenses?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q21 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 1460 3.63 1460 3.63
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 4248 10.56 5708 14.18
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 34374 85.42 40082 99.60
6 - DON'T KNOW 151 0.38 40233 99.98
7 - REFUSED 9 0.02 40242 100.00
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Would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty hearing even when using a hearing aid or other device?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q22 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 530 1.32 530 1.32
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 1785 4.44 2315 5.75
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 37851 94.06 40166 99.81
6 - DON'T KNOW 69 0.17 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty
taking care of [himself/herself], for example, doing things like eating, dressing and bathing?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q27 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2208 5.49 2208 5.49
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 2217 5.51
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 2155 5.36 4372 10.86
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 4957 12.32 9329 23.18
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 30899 76.78 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty with coordination or moving around?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q28 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 2040 5.07 2040 5.07
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 5626 13.98 7666 19.05
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 32560 80.91 40226 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty using [his/her] hands?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q29 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 1811 4.50 1811 4.50
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 4472 11.11 6283 15.61
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 33945 84.35 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences
a lot, a little, or no difficulty learning, understanding, or paying attention?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q30 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 488 1.21 488 1.21
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 490 1.22
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 8730 21.69 9220 22.91
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 10902 27.09 20122 50.00
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 20075 49.89 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 42 0.10 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences
a lot, a little, or no difficulty speaking, communicating, or being understood?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q31 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 488 1.21 488 1.21
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 490 1.22
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 4166 10.35 4656 11.57
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 7770 19.31 12426 30.88
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 27794 69.07 40220 99.95
6 - DON'T KNOW 21 0.05 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty with feeling anxious or depressed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q32 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 916 2.28 916 2.28
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 918 2.28
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 5269 13.09 6187 15.37
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 11239 27.93 17426 43.30
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 22672 56.34 40098 99.64
6 - DON'T KNOW 138 0.34 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little,
or no difficulty with behavior problems, such as acting-out, fighting, bullying, or arguing?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q33 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 916 2.28 916 2.28
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 918 2.28
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 5360 13.32 6278 15.60
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 9558 23.75 15836 39.35
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 24365 60.55 40201 99.90
6 - DON'T KNOW 34 0.08 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

Compared to other [S.C.'s AGE]-old children, would you say [he/she] experiences a lot, a little, or no difficulty making and keeping friends?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q34 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2208 5.49 2208 5.49
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 2217 5.51
1 - A LOT OF DIFFICULTY 4292 10.67 6509 16.17
2 - A LITTLE DIFFICULTY 7361 18.29 13870 34.47
3 - NO DIFFICULTY 26287 65.32 40157 99.79
6 - DON'T KNOW 80 0.20 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

You reported that [S.C.] does not experience any difficulty in any of the areas just mentioned. In your
opinion, would you say this is because [S.C.]'s health problems are being treated and are under control?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q35 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36352 90.33 36352 90.33
0 - NO 373 0.93 36725 91.26
1 - YES 3454 8.58 40179 99.84
6 - DON'T KNOW 57 0.14 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00
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Why is it that [S.C.]'s health problems do not currently cause [him/her] difficulty?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q35AR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39869 99.07 39869 99.07
1 - HEALTH PROBLEMS NOT RELATED TO FUNCTIONING QUESTIONS (ALLERGY NOTED) 78 0.19 39947 99.27
2 - HEALTH PROBLEMS NOT RELATED TO FUNCTIONING QUESTIONS (DERMATOLOGICAL CONDITION NOTED) 57 0.14 40004 99.41
3 - HEALTH PROBLEMS NOT RELATED TO FUNCTIONING QUESTIONS (ENDOCRINE CONDITION NOTED) 9 0.02 40013 99.43
4 - HEALTH PROBLEMS NOT RELATED TO FUNCTIONING QUESTIONS (KIDNEY, BLADDER, OR BOWEL CONDITION NOTED) 9 0.02 40022 99.45
5 - HEALTH PROBLEMS NOT RELATED TO FUNCTIONING QUESTIONS (OTHER CONDITION NOTED OR NO CONDITION NOTED) 92 0.23 40114 99.68
6 - HEALTH PROBLEMS DESCRIBED AS MILD OR MINOR 38 0.09 40152 99.78
7 - HEALTH PROBLEMS ARE INFREQUENT OR SEASONAL / NO CURRENT HEALTH PROBLEMS 37 0.09 40189 99.87
8 - CHILD DOES NOT LET HEALTH PROBLEMS LIMIT HIM/HER 3 0.01 40192 99.88
9 - NO CURRENT DIFFICULTIES BUT EXPECTED TO WORSEN AS CHILD GETS OLDER 1 0.00 40193 99.88
10 - HEALTH PROBLEMS UNDER CONTROL DUE TO MEDICATION 21 0.05 40214 99.93
11 - SOME OTHER REASON 23 0.06 40237 99.99
96 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had Attention
Deficit Disorder or Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, that is, ADD or ADHD?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q31A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 1308 3.25 1308 3.25
M - MISSING IN ERROR 11 0.03 1319 3.28
0 - NO 25930 64.44 27249 67.71
1 - YES 12855 31.94 40104 99.66
6 - DON'T KNOW 126 0.31 40230 99.97
7 - REFUSED 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had depression?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q32A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 1308 3.25 1308 3.25
M - MISSING IN ERROR 11 0.03 1319 3.28
0 - NO 33273 82.68 34592 85.96
1 - YES 5576 13.86 40168 99.82
6 - DON'T KNOW 59 0.15 40227 99.96
7 - REFUSED 15 0.04 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had anxiety problems?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q33A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 1308 3.25 1308 3.25
M - MISSING IN ERROR 11 0.03 1319 3.28
0 - NO 30481 75.74 31800 79.02
1 - YES 8331 20.70 40131 99.72
6 - DON'T KNOW 93 0.23 40224 99.96
7 - REFUSED 18 0.04 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had behavioral
or conduct problems, such as oppositional defiant disorder or conduct disorder?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q34A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 1308 3.25 1308 3.25
M - MISSING IN ERROR 11 0.03 1319 3.28
0 - NO 33202 82.51 34521 85.78
1 - YES 5614 13.95 40135 99.73
6 - DON'T KNOW 93 0.23 40228 99.97
7 - REFUSED 14 0.03 40242 100.00
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Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had autism, Asperger's
disorder, pervasive developmental disorder, or other autism spectrum disorder?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q35A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 1308 3.25 1308 3.25
M - MISSING IN ERROR 11 0.03 1319 3.28
0 - NO 34791 86.45 36110 89.73
1 - YES 4023 10.00 40133 99.73
6 - DON'T KNOW 97 0.24 40230 99.97
7 - REFUSED 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had any developmental delay that affects [his/her] ability to learn?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q36A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 1308 3.25 1308 3.25
M - MISSING IN ERROR 11 0.03 1319 3.28
0 - NO 29901 74.30 31220 77.58
1 - YES 8894 22.10 40114 99.68
6 - DON'T KNOW 118 0.29 40232 99.98
7 - REFUSED 10 0.02 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had intellectual disability or mental retardation?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q37A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 1308 3.25 1308 3.25
M - MISSING IN ERROR 11 0.03 1319 3.28
0 - NO 36346 90.32 37665 93.60
1 - YES 2491 6.19 40156 99.79
6 - DON'T KNOW 73 0.18 40229 99.97
7 - REFUSED 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had asthma?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q40A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 24224 60.20 24224 60.20
1 - YES 15959 39.66 40183 99.85
6 - DON'T KNOW 51 0.13 40234 99.98
7 - REFUSED 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had diabetes?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q41A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 39326 97.72 39326 97.72
1 - YES 886 2.20 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 22 0.05 40234 99.98
7 - REFUSED 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had epilepsy or seizure disorder?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q42A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 38318 95.22 38318 95.22
1 - YES 1870 4.65 40188 99.87
6 - DON'T KNOW 43 0.11 40231 99.97
7 - REFUSED 11 0.03 40242 100.00
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Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had migraines or frequent headaches?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q43A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 35767 88.88 35767 88.88
1 - YES 4436 11.02 40203 99.90
6 - DON'T KNOW 33 0.08 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had a head injury, concussion, or traumatic brain injury?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q44A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 37285 92.65 37285 92.65
1 - YES 2905 7.22 40190 99.87
6 - DON'T KNOW 46 0.11 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had heart problem, including congenital heart disease?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q45A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 38063 94.59 38063 94.59
1 - YES 2145 5.33 40208 99.92
6 - DON'T KNOW 27 0.07 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had blood problems such as anemia or sickle cell disease?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q46A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 1 0.00
0 - NO 38815 96.45 38816 96.46
1 - YES 1397 3.47 40213 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 24 0.06 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had cystic fibrosis?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q47A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 40075 99.59 40075 99.59
1 - YES 154 0.38 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 7 0.02 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had cerebral palsy?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q48A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 39483 98.11 39483 98.11
1 - YES 744 1.85 40227 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00
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Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had muscular dystrophy?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q49A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 40074 99.58 40074 99.58
1 - YES 148 0.37 40222 99.95
6 - DON'T KNOW 14 0.03 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had Down syndrome?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q50A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 39778 98.85 39778 98.85
1 - YES 448 1.11 40226 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 10 0.02 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had arthritis or other joint problems?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q51A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 38750 96.29 38750 96.29
1 - YES 1442 3.58 40192 99.88
6 - DON'T KNOW 45 0.11 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that [S.C.] had allergies?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q52A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 19367 48.13 19367 48.13
1 - YES 20784 51.65 40151 99.77
6 - DON'T KNOW 86 0.21 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have ADD or ADHD?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q31B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 27387 68.06 27387 68.06
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 27388 68.06
0 - NO 1278 3.18 28666 71.23
1 - YES 11412 28.36 40078 99.59
6 - DON'T KNOW 159 0.40 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Would you describe [his/her] ADD or ADHD as mild, moderate, or severe?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q31C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 28829 71.64 28829 71.64
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 28830 71.64
1 - MILD 4192 10.42 33022 82.06
2 - MODERATE 5103 12.68 38125 94.74
3 - SEVERE 2067 5.14 40192 99.88
6 - DON'T KNOW 47 0.12 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Does [S.C.] currently have depression?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q32B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 34666 86.14 34666 86.14
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 34667 86.15
0 - NO 1890 4.70 36557 90.84
1 - YES 3615 8.98 40172 99.83
6 - DON'T KNOW 69 0.17 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Would you describe [his/her] depression as mild, moderate, or severe?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q32C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36626 91.01 36626 91.01
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 36627 91.02
1 - MILD 1735 4.31 38362 95.33
2 - MODERATE 1458 3.62 39820 98.95
3 - SEVERE 411 1.02 40231 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have anxiety problems?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q33B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31911 79.30 31911 79.30
0 - NO 1709 4.25 33620 83.54
1 - YES 6572 16.33 40192 99.88
6 - DON'T KNOW 49 0.12 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Would you describe [his/her] anxiety problems as mild, moderate, or severe?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q33C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 33670 83.67 33670 83.67
1 - MILD 2881 7.16 36551 90.83
2 - MODERATE 2787 6.93 39338 97.75
3 - SEVERE 895 2.22 40233 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have behavioral or conduct problems?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q34B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 34628 86.05 34628 86.05
0 - NO 979 2.43 35607 88.48
1 - YES 4618 11.48 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 16 0.04 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Would you describe [his/her] behavioral or conduct problems as mild, moderate, or severe?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q34C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 35624 88.52 35624 88.52
1 - MILD 1340 3.33 36964 91.85
2 - MODERATE 2116 5.26 39080 97.11
3 - SEVERE 1156 2.87 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 6 0.01 40242 100.00
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Does [S.C.] currently have autism or an autism spectrum disorder?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q35B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36219 90.00 36219 90.00
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 36220 90.01
0 - NO 867 2.15 37087 92.16
1 - YES 3055 7.59 40142 99.75
6 - DON'T KNOW 100 0.25 40242 100.00

Would you describe [his/her] autism or ASD as mild, moderate, or severe?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q35C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37186 92.41 37186 92.41
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 37188 92.41
1 - MILD 1587 3.94 38775 96.35
2 - MODERATE 1092 2.71 39867 99.07
3 - SEVERE 358 0.89 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

How old was [S.C.] when a doctor or other health care provider first told you that [he/she] had autism or ASD? (Age)

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q35D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37186 92.41 37186 92.41
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 37188 92.41

0 14 0.03 37202 92.45
1 3 0.01 37205 92.45
2 487 1.21 37692 93.66
3 631 1.57 38323 95.23
4 358 0.89 38681 96.12
5 314 0.78 38995 96.90
6 243 0.60 39238 97.51
7 200 0.50 39438 98.00
8 144 0.36 39582 98.36
9 104 0.26 39686 98.62
10 117 0.29 39803 98.91
11 72 0.18 39875 99.09
12 93 0.23 39968 99.32
13 47 0.12 40015 99.44
14 30 0.07 40045 99.51
15 32 0.08 40077 99.59
16 15 0.04 40092 99.63
17 4 0.01 40096 99.64
18 83 0.21 40179 99.84
19 5 0.01 40184 99.86
20 11 0.03 40195 99.88
21 5 0.01 40200 99.90
22 9 0.02 40209 99.92
23 9 0.02 40218 99.94

96 - DON'T KNOW 23 0.06 40241 100.00
97 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

How old was [S.C.] when a doctor or other health care provider first told you that [he/she] had autism or ASD? (Unit of Measure)

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q35DA Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37210 92.47 37210 92.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 37212 92.47
1 - MONTHS 226 0.56 37438 93.03
2 - YEARS 2804 6.97 40242 100.00
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Does [S.C.] currently have developmental delay?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q36B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31347 77.90 31347 77.90
0 - NO 2377 5.91 33724 83.80
1 - YES 6406 15.92 40130 99.72
6 - DON'T KNOW 103 0.26 40233 99.98
7 - REFUSED 9 0.02 40242 100.00

Would you describe [his/her] developmental delay as mild, moderate, or severe?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q36C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 33836 84.08 33836 84.08
1 - MILD 2613 6.49 36449 90.57
2 - MODERATE 2569 6.38 39018 96.96
3 - SEVERE 1201 2.98 40219 99.94
6 - DON'T KNOW 22 0.05 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have intellectual disability or mental retardation?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q37B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37751 93.81 37751 93.81
0 - NO 431 1.07 38182 94.88
1 - YES 2018 5.01 40200 99.90
6 - DON'T KNOW 42 0.10 40242 100.00

Would you describe [his/her] intellectual disability or mental retardation as mild, moderate, or severe?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q37C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38224 94.99 38224 94.99
1 - MILD 758 1.88 38982 96.87
2 - MODERATE 808 2.01 39790 98.88
3 - SEVERE 440 1.09 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have asthma?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q40B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 24283 60.34 24283 60.34
0 - NO 2724 6.77 27007 67.11
1 - YES 13147 32.67 40154 99.78
6 - DON'T KNOW 86 0.21 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have diabetes?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q41B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39356 97.80 39356 97.80
0 - NO 107 0.27 39463 98.06
1 - YES 771 1.92 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00
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Does [S.C.] use insulin?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q41C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39471 98.08 39471 98.08
0 - NO 135 0.34 39606 98.42
1 - YES 635 1.58 40241 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have epilepsy or seizure disorder?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q42B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38372 95.35 38372 95.35
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38373 95.36
0 - NO 626 1.56 38999 96.91
1 - YES 1226 3.05 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 17 0.04 40242 100.00

Would you describe [his/her] epilepsy or seizure disorder as mild, moderate, or severe?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q42C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39015 96.95 39015 96.95
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 39016 96.95
1 - MILD 656 1.63 39672 98.58
2 - MODERATE 336 0.83 40008 99.42
3 - SEVERE 226 0.56 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have migraines or frequent headaches?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q43B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 35806 88.98 35806 88.98
0 - NO 818 2.03 36624 91.01
1 - YES 3608 8.97 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 10 0.02 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have a head injury, concussion, or traumatic brain injury?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q44B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37337 92.78 37337 92.78
0 - NO 2369 5.89 39706 98.67
1 - YES 516 1.28 40222 99.95
6 - DON'T KNOW 20 0.05 40242 100.00

Would you describe [his/her] injury as mild, moderate, or severe?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q44C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39726 98.72 39726 98.72
1 - MILD 155 0.39 39881 99.10
2 - MODERATE 176 0.44 40057 99.54
3 - SEVERE 182 0.45 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Does [S.C.] currently have a heart problem?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q45B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38097 94.67 38097 94.67
0 - NO 965 2.40 39062 97.07
1 - YES 1162 2.89 40224 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 17 0.04 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have a blood problem?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q46B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38845 96.53 38845 96.53
0 - NO 896 2.23 39741 98.76
1 - YES 486 1.21 40227 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 14 0.03 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Are [his/her] blood problems related to anemia, sickle cell disease, hemophilia, or something else? - Anemia

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q46CX01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39756 98.79 39756 98.79
0 - NO 209 0.52 39965 99.31
1 - YES 266 0.66 40231 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40242 100.00

Are [his/her] blood problems related to anemia, sickle cell disease, hemophilia, or something else? - Sickle cell disease

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q46CX02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39756 98.79 39756 98.79
0 - NO 412 1.02 40168 99.82
1 - YES 63 0.16 40231 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40242 100.00

Are [his/her] blood problems related to anemia, sickle cell disease, hemophilia, or something else? - Hemophilia

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q46CX03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39756 98.79 39756 98.79
0 - NO 449 1.12 40205 99.91
1 - YES 26 0.06 40231 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40242 100.00

Are [his/her] blood problems related to anemia, sickle cell disease, hemophilia, or something else? - Something else

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q46CX04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39756 98.79 39756 98.79
0 - NO 326 0.81 40082 99.60
1 - YES 149 0.37 40231 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40242 100.00
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Does [S.C.] currently have cystic fibrosis?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q47B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40088 99.62 40088 99.62
0 - NO 56 0.14 40144 99.76
1 - YES 97 0.24 40241 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have cerebral palsy?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q48B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39498 98.15 39498 98.15
0 - NO 86 0.21 39584 98.36
1 - YES 644 1.60 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 14 0.03 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have muscular dystrophy?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q49B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40094 99.63 40094 99.63
0 - NO 30 0.07 40124 99.71
1 - YES 117 0.29 40241 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have Down syndrome?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q50B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39794 98.89 39794 98.89
0 - NO 32 0.08 39826 98.97
1 - YES 415 1.03 40241 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have arthritis or other joint problems?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q51B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38800 96.42 38800 96.42
0 - NO 255 0.63 39055 97.05
1 - YES 1176 2.92 40231 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] currently have allergies?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q52B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 19458 48.35 19458 48.35
0 - NO 1651 4.10 21109 52.46
1 - YES 19075 47.40 40184 99.86
6 - DON'T KNOW 58 0.14 40242 100.00
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Are any of these food allergies?

Cumulative Cumulative
K2Q52C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 21167 52.60 21167 52.60
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 21168 52.60
0 - NO 14049 34.91 35217 87.51
1 - YES 4679 11.63 39896 99.14
6 - DON'T KNOW 346 0.86 40242 100.00

During the past 12 months, that is since [ONE YEAR AGO], about how many days did [S.C.] miss school because of illness or injury?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q14R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 5349 13.29 5349 13.29
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 5354 13.30

0 6597 16.39 11951 29.70
1 2420 6.01 14371 35.71
2 4357 10.83 18728 46.54
3 3822 9.50 22550 56.04
4 2467 6.13 25017 62.17
5 3672 9.12 28689 71.29
6 1313 3.26 30002 74.55
7 1210 3.01 31212 77.56
8 901 2.24 32113 79.80
9 258 0.64 32371 80.44
10 2341 5.82 34712 86.26

11-11 TO 15 DAYS 2066 5.13 36778 91.39
12-16 TO 20 DAYS 995 2.47 37773 93.86
13-21+ DAYS 1754 4.36 39527 98.22
994-DID NOT GO TO SCHOOL 152 0.38 39679 98.60
995-HOME SCHOOLED 250 0.62 39929 99.22
996-DON'T KNOW 309 0.77 40238 99.99
997-REFUSED 4 0.01 40242 100.00

Do [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions / emotional, developmental, or
behavioral problems] interfere with [his/her] ability to attend school on a regular basis?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q40 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 5349 13.29 5349 13.29
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 5354 13.30
0 - NO 29799 74.05 35153 87.35
1 - YES 5014 12.46 40167 99.81
6 - DON'T KNOW 70 0.17 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Do [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions / emotional, developmental, or behavioral problems]
interfere with [his/her] ability to participate in sports, clubs, or other organized activities?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q41 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 5349 13.29 5349 13.29
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 5354 13.30
0 - NO 24943 61.98 30297 75.29
1 - YES 9796 24.34 40093 99.63
6 - DON'T KNOW 147 0.37 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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Do [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions / emotional, developmental, or behavioral
problems] interfere with [his/her] ability to participate in play with other children?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q42 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 35381 87.92 35381 87.92
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 35384 87.93
0 - NO 3611 8.97 38995 96.90
1 - YES 1233 3.06 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 14 0.03 40242 100.00

Do [S.C.]'s [medical, behavioral, or other health conditions / emotional, developmental, or behavioral problems] interfere with
[his/her] ability to go on outings, such as to the park, library, zoo, shopping, church, restaurants, or family gatherings?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q43 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 34893 86.71 34893 86.71
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 34895 86.71
0 - NO 4239 10.53 39134 97.25
1 - YES 1101 2.74 40235 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 7 0.02 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [S.C.]'s birth], was [S.C.] admitted to a hospital overnight?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q50 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 23 0.06 23 0.06
M - MISSING IN ERROR 8 0.02 31 0.08
N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 39450 98.03
0 - NO 726 1.80 40176 99.84
1 - YES 66 0.16 40242 100.00

Is there a place that [S.C.] usually goes when [he/she] is sick or you need advice about [his/her] health?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q0A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - YES 35403 87.98 35403 87.98
2 - THERE IS NO PLACE 2619 6.51 38022 94.48
3 - THERE IS MORE THAN ONE PLACE 2142 5.32 40164 99.81
6 - DON'T KNOW 72 0.18 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

Place [S.C.] goes to most often

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q0BR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2697 6.70 2697 6.70
1 - DOCTOR'S OFFICE 30174 74.98 32871 81.68
2 - HOSPITAL EMERGENCY ROOM 565 1.40 33436 83.09
3 - HOSPITAL OUTPATIENT DEPARTMENT 1234 3.07 34670 86.15
4 - CLINIC OR HEALTH CENTER 4966 12.34 39636 98.49
5 - SCHOOL (NURSE'S OFFICE, ATHLETIC TRAINER'S OFFICE, ETC) 146 0.36 39782 98.86
6 - FRIEND/RELATIVE 124 0.31 39906 99.17
7 - MEXICO/OTHER LOCATIONS OUT OF U.S. 1 0.00 39907 99.17
8 - SOME OTHER PLACE 34 0.08 39941 99.25
9 - DOES NOT GO TO ONE PLACE MOST OFTEN 68 0.17 40009 99.42
10 - PLACES A TELEPHONE CALL 11 0.03 40020 99.45
11 - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE PROVIDER 190 0.47 40210 99.92
12 - ALTERNATIVE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER 32 0.08 40242 100.00



2009-2010 NS-CSHCN 31
Interview Public Use File

The FREQ Procedure

Is there a place that [S.C.] usually goes when [he/she] needs routine preventive care, such as a physical examination or well-child check-up?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q0D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - YES 38894 96.65 38894 96.65
2 - THERE IS NO PLACE 849 2.11 39743 98.76
3 - THERE IS MORE THAN ONE PLACE 470 1.17 40213 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 28 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Is that the same [PLACE SELECTED IN C4Q0B] where [S.C.] goes when [he/she] is sick?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 3198 7.95 3198 7.95
0 - NO 2981 7.41 6179 15.35
1 - YES 34028 84.56 40207 99.91
6 - DON'T KNOW 33 0.08 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Place [S.C.] goes for routine preventive care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q02R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 34941 86.83 34941 86.83
1 - DOCTOR'S OFFICE 3999 9.94 38940 96.76
2 - HOSPITAL EMERGENCY ROOM 44 0.11 38984 96.87
3 - HOSPITAL OUTPATIENT DEPARTMENT 165 0.41 39149 97.28
4 - CLINIC OR HEALTH CENTER 1031 2.56 40180 99.85
5 - SCHOOL (NURSE'S OFFICE, ATHLETIC TRAINER'S OFFICE, ETC) 13 0.03 40193 99.88
6 - FRIEND/RELATIVE 3 0.01 40196 99.89
7 - MEXICO/OTHER LOCATIONS OUT OF U.S. 2 0.00 40198 99.89
8 - SOME OTHER PLACE 5 0.01 40203 99.90
9 - DOES NOT GO TO ONE PLACE MOST OFTEN 14 0.03 40217 99.94
11 - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE PROVIDER 8 0.02 40225 99.96
12 - ALTERNATIVE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER 6 0.01 40231 99.97
96 - DON'T KNOW 10 0.02 40241 100.00
97 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Do you have one or more persons you think of as [S.C.]'s personal doctor or nurse?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q02A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - YES, ONE PERSON 21206 52.70 21206 52.70
2 - YES, MORE THAN ONE PERSON 16529 41.07 37735 93.77
3 - NO 2451 6.09 40186 99.86
6 - DON'T KNOW 55 0.14 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Personal doctor or nurse - General doctor

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q02BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2507 6.23 2507 6.23
0 - NO 25251 62.75 27758 68.98
1 - YES 12387 30.78 40145 99.76
6 - DON'T KNOW 95 0.24 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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Personal doctor or nurse - Pediatrician

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q02BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2507 6.23 2507 6.23
0 - NO 13266 32.97 15773 39.20
1 - YES 24372 60.56 40145 99.76
6 - DON'T KNOW 95 0.24 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Personal doctor or nurse - Specialist

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q02BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2507 6.23 2507 6.23
0 - NO 27688 68.80 30195 75.03
1 - YES 9950 24.73 40145 99.76
6 - DON'T KNOW 95 0.24 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Personal doctor or nurse - Nurse practitioner

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q02BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2507 6.23 2507 6.23
0 - NO 32731 81.34 35238 87.57
1 - YES 4907 12.19 40145 99.76
6 - DON'T KNOW 95 0.24 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Personal doctor or nurse - Physician's assistant

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q02BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2507 6.23 2507 6.23
0 - NO 34862 86.63 37369 92.86
1 - YES 2776 6.90 40145 99.76
6 - DON'T KNOW 95 0.24 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Personal doctor or nurse - Mother/friend/relative

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q02BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2507 6.23 2507 6.23
0 - NO 37505 93.20 40012 99.43
1 - YES 133 0.33 40145 99.76
6 - DON'T KNOW 95 0.24 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Personal doctor or nurse - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q02BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2507 6.23 2507 6.23
0 - NO 37474 93.12 39981 99.35
1 - YES 164 0.41 40145 99.76
6 - DON'T KNOW 95 0.24 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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Personal doctor or nurse - Mental health professional

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q02BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2507 6.23 2507 6.23
0 - NO 37424 93.00 39931 99.23
1 - YES 214 0.53 40145 99.76
6 - DON'T KNOW 95 0.24 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties or
delays getting services for [S.C.] because [he/she] was not eligible for the services?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q03_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 36610 90.97 36610 90.97
1 - YES 3541 8.80 40151 99.77
6 - DON'T KNOW 89 0.22 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties
or delays because the services [S.C.] needed were not available in your area?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q03_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 35862 89.12 35862 89.12
1 - YES 4300 10.69 40162 99.80
6 - DON'T KNOW 77 0.19 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties or delays
because there were waiting lists, backlogs, or other problems getting appointments?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q03_C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 33684 83.70 33684 83.70
1 - YES 6518 16.20 40202 99.90
6 - DON'T KNOW 38 0.09 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties or delays because of issues related to cost?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q03_D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 34928 86.79 34928 86.79
1 - YES 5285 13.13 40213 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 28 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties or delays because you had trouble getting the information you needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q03_E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 37110 92.22 37110 92.22
1 - YES 3099 7.70 40209 99.92
6 - DON'T KNOW 33 0.08 40242 100.00
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[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did you have any difficulties or delays for any other reason?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q03_F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 12055 29.96 12055 29.96
0 - NO 27403 68.10 39458 98.05
1 - YES 774 1.92 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 10 0.02 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often have you been frustrated in your efforts to get services for [S.C.]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - NEVER 26001 64.61 26001 64.61
2 - SOMETIMES 10976 27.27 36977 91.89
3 - USUALLY 1701 4.23 38678 96.11
4 - ALWAYS 1534 3.81 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 28 0.07 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how many times did [S.C.] visit a hospital emergency room?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q00R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 25594 63.60 25594 63.60
1 7181 17.84 32775 81.44
2 3427 8.52 36202 89.96
3 1564 3.89 37766 93.85
4 840 2.09 38606 95.93
5 469 1.17 39075 97.10
6 349 0.87 39424 97.97
7 116 0.29 39540 98.26
8 115 0.29 39655 98.54
9 31 0.08 39686 98.62
10 156 0.39 39842 99.01
11 12 0.03 39854 99.04
12 79 0.20 39933 99.23
13 10 0.02 39943 99.26

14-14+ VISITS 201 0.50 40144 99.76
996 - DON'T KNOW 97 0.24 40241 100.00
997 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how many times did [S.C.] receive a
well-child check-up, that is a general check-up, when [he/she] was not sick or injured?

Cumulative Cumulative
K4Q20R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 4292 10.67 4292 10.67
1 26793 66.58 31085 77.25
2 5320 13.22 36405 90.47
3 1379 3.43 37784 93.89
4 1126 2.80 38910 96.69
5 366 0.91 39276 97.60
6 288 0.72 39564 98.32
7 73 0.18 39637 98.50
8 56 0.14 39693 98.64
9 21 0.05 39714 98.69
10 65 0.16 39779 98.85
11 6 0.01 39785 98.86

12-12+ VISITS 205 0.51 39990 99.37
96 - DON'T KNOW 246 0.61 40236 99.99
97 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00
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[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed a well child check-up?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 35950 89.33 35950 89.33
0 - NO 3627 9.01 39577 98.35
1 - YES 622 1.55 40199 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 43 0.11 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the well-child check-ups that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 4292 10.67 4292 10.67
0 - NO 406 1.01 4698 11.67
1 - YES 35439 88.06 40137 99.74
6 - DON'T KNOW 104 0.26 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 810 2.01 40024 99.46
1 - YES 173 0.43 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 808 2.01 40022 99.45
1 - YES 175 0.43 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 923 2.29 40137 99.74
1 - YES 60 0.15 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 961 2.39 40175 99.83
1 - YES 22 0.05 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 927 2.30 40141 99.75
1 - YES 56 0.14 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 862 2.14 40076 99.59
1 - YES 121 0.30 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 965 2.40 40179 99.84
1 - YES 18 0.04 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 971 2.41 40185 99.86
1 - YES 12 0.03 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 966 2.40 40180 99.85
1 - YES 17 0.04 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 960 2.39 40174 99.83
1 - YES 23 0.06 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 959 2.38 40173 99.83
1 - YES 24 0.06 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 975 2.42 40189 99.87
1 - YES 8 0.02 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 979 2.43 40193 99.88
1 - YES 4 0.01 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 891 2.21 40105 99.66
1 - YES 92 0.23 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 694 1.72 39908 99.17
1 - YES 289 0.72 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 933 2.32 40147 99.76
1 - YES 50 0.12 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the well-child check-ups [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_1BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39214 97.45 39214 97.45
0 - NO 976 2.43 40190 99.87
1 - YES 7 0.02 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how many times did [S.C.] see
a dentist for preventive dental care, such as check-ups and dental cleanings?

Cumulative Cumulative
K4Q21R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 5113 12.71 5113 12.71
1 8981 22.32 14094 35.02
2 22198 55.16 36292 90.18
3 1978 4.92 38270 95.10
4 988 2.46 39258 97.55
5 264 0.66 39522 98.21
6 231 0.57 39753 98.78
7 56 0.14 39809 98.92
8 55 0.14 39864 99.06
9 15 0.04 39879 99.10

10-10+ VISITS 209 0.52 40088 99.62
96 - DON'T KNOW 153 0.38 40241 100.00
97 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed preventive dental care, such as check-ups and dental cleanings?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 35129 87.29 35129 87.29
0 - NO 3493 8.68 38622 95.97
1 - YES 1586 3.94 40208 99.92
6 - DON'T KNOW 34 0.08 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 5113 12.71 5113 12.71
0 - NO 1373 3.41 6486 16.12
1 - YES 33684 83.70 40170 99.82
6 - DON'T KNOW 71 0.18 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2153 5.35 39436 98.00
1 - YES 776 1.93 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2409 5.99 39692 98.63
1 - YES 520 1.29 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2704 6.72 39987 99.37
1 - YES 225 0.56 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2696 6.70 39979 99.35
1 - YES 233 0.58 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2724 6.77 40007 99.42
1 - YES 205 0.51 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2646 6.58 39929 99.22
1 - YES 283 0.70 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2837 7.05 40120 99.70
1 - YES 92 0.23 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2857 7.10 40140 99.75
1 - YES 72 0.18 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2861 7.11 40144 99.76
1 - YES 68 0.17 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2798 6.95 40081 99.60
1 - YES 131 0.33 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2824 7.02 40107 99.66
1 - YES 105 0.26 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2920 7.26 40203 99.90
1 - YES 9 0.02 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2923 7.26 40206 99.91
1 - YES 6 0.01 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2769 6.88 40052 99.53
1 - YES 160 0.40 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2532 6.29 39815 98.94
1 - YES 397 0.99 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2878 7.15 40161 99.80
1 - YES 51 0.13 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the preventive dental care that [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_31BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37283 92.65 37283 92.65
0 - NO 2755 6.85 40038 99.49
1 - YES 174 0.43 40212 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed any other dental care or orthodontia?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 29049 72.19 29049 72.19
1 - YES 11114 27.62 40163 99.80
6 - DON'T KNOW 77 0.19 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the other dental care that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 29128 72.38 29128 72.38
0 - NO 1698 4.22 30826 76.60
1 - YES 9403 23.37 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 878 2.18 39422 97.96
1 - YES 814 2.02 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1450 3.60 39994 99.38
1 - YES 242 0.60 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1478 3.67 40022 99.45
1 - YES 214 0.53 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1592 3.96 40136 99.74
1 - YES 100 0.25 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1609 4.00 40153 99.78
1 - YES 83 0.21 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1554 3.86 40098 99.64
1 - YES 138 0.34 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1654 4.11 40198 99.89
1 - YES 38 0.09 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1663 4.13 40207 99.91
1 - YES 29 0.07 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1670 4.15 40214 99.93
1 - YES 22 0.05 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1661 4.13 40205 99.91
1 - YES 31 0.08 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1596 3.97 40140 99.75
1 - YES 96 0.24 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1676 4.16 40220 99.95
1 - YES 16 0.04 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1688 4.19 40232 99.98
1 - YES 4 0.01 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1656 4.12 40200 99.90
1 - YES 36 0.09 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1541 3.83 40085 99.61
1 - YES 151 0.38 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1679 4.17 40223 99.95
1 - YES 13 0.03 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the other dental care [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1657 4.12 40201 99.90
1 - YES 35 0.09 40236 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] get any non-preventive dental care [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_32C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38544 95.78 38544 95.78
0 - NO 1088 2.70 39632 98.48
1 - YES 592 1.47 40224 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 18 0.04 40242 100.00
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[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed care from a specialty doctor?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 20703 51.45 20703 51.45
1 - YES 19494 48.44 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 44 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the care from a specialty doctor that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 20748 51.56 20748 51.56
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 20750 51.56
0 - NO 1420 3.53 22170 55.09
1 - YES 18026 44.79 40196 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 45 0.11 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1088 2.70 39910 99.17
1 - YES 324 0.81 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1255 3.12 40077 99.59
1 - YES 157 0.39 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1274 3.17 40096 99.64
1 - YES 138 0.34 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1325 3.29 40147 99.76
1 - YES 87 0.22 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1230 3.06 40052 99.53
1 - YES 182 0.45 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1193 2.96 40015 99.44
1 - YES 219 0.54 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1291 3.21 40113 99.68
1 - YES 121 0.30 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1341 3.33 40163 99.80
1 - YES 71 0.18 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1367 3.40 40189 99.87
1 - YES 45 0.11 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1393 3.46 40215 99.93
1 - YES 19 0.05 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1239 3.08 40061 99.55
1 - YES 173 0.43 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1364 3.39 40186 99.86
1 - YES 48 0.12 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1394 3.46 40216 99.94
1 - YES 18 0.04 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1367 3.40 40189 99.87
1 - YES 45 0.11 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1241 3.08 40063 99.56
1 - YES 171 0.42 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1408 3.50 40230 99.97
1 - YES 4 0.01 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the care from a specialty doctor [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 38822 96.47
0 - NO 1402 3.48 40224 99.96
1 - YES 10 0.02 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] get any care from a specialty doctor [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38820 96.47 38820 96.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 38823 96.47
0 - NO 532 1.32 39355 97.80
1 - YES 883 2.19 40238 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40242 100.00

How many different specialty doctors did [S.C.] see [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_2AAR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 21330 53.00 21330 53.00
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 21335 53.02

1 9664 24.01 30999 77.03
2 5244 13.03 36243 90.06
3 2164 5.38 38407 95.44
4 857 2.13 39264 97.57
5 446 1.11 39710 98.68
6 228 0.57 39938 99.24
7 76 0.19 40014 99.43
8 68 0.17 40082 99.60
9 21 0.05 40103 99.65

10-10+ DOCTORS 101 0.25 40204 99.91
96 - DON'T KNOW 37 0.09 40241 100.00
97 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed prescription medications?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 5116 12.71 5116 12.71
1 - YES 35087 87.19 40203 99.90
6 - DON'T KNOW 37 0.09 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the prescription medications that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 5155 12.81 5155 12.81
0 - NO 791 1.97 5946 14.78
1 - YES 34284 85.19 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 444 1.10 39895 99.14
1 - YES 344 0.85 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 641 1.59 40092 99.63
1 - YES 147 0.37 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 556 1.38 40007 99.42
1 - YES 232 0.58 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 758 1.88 40209 99.92
1 - YES 30 0.07 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 768 1.91 40219 99.94
1 - YES 20 0.05 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 780 1.94 40231 99.97
1 - YES 8 0.02 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 777 1.93 40228 99.97
1 - YES 11 0.03 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 773 1.92 40224 99.96
1 - YES 15 0.04 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 782 1.94 40233 99.98
1 - YES 6 0.01 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 785 1.95 40236 99.99
1 - YES 3 0.01 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 773 1.92 40224 99.96
1 - YES 15 0.04 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 784 1.95 40235 99.98
1 - YES 4 0.01 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 787 1.96 40238 99.99
1 - YES 1 0.00 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 783 1.95 40234 99.98
1 - YES 5 0.01 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 673 1.67 40124 99.71
1 - YES 115 0.29 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 788 1.96 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the prescription medications [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 788 1.96 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] get any prescription medications [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_4C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39451 98.03 39451 98.03
0 - NO 71 0.18 39522 98.21
1 - YES 720 1.79 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed physical, occupational or speech therapy?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 29942 74.40 29942 74.40
1 - YES 10265 25.51 40207 99.91
6 - DON'T KNOW 33 0.08 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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Did [S.C.] receive all the therapy that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 29977 74.49 29977 74.49
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 29978 74.49
0 - NO 1749 4.35 31727 78.84
1 - YES 8475 21.06 40202 99.90
6 - DON'T KNOW 38 0.09 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1409 3.50 39902 99.16
1 - YES 330 0.82 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1640 4.08 40133 99.73
1 - YES 99 0.25 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1521 3.78 40014 99.43
1 - YES 218 0.54 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1669 4.15 40162 99.80
1 - YES 70 0.17 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1490 3.70 39983 99.36
1 - YES 249 0.62 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1566 3.89 40059 99.55
1 - YES 173 0.43 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1682 4.18 40175 99.83
1 - YES 57 0.14 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1690 4.20 40183 99.85
1 - YES 49 0.12 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1697 4.22 40190 99.87
1 - YES 42 0.10 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1719 4.27 40212 99.93
1 - YES 20 0.05 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1577 3.92 40070 99.57
1 - YES 162 0.40 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1707 4.24 40200 99.90
1 - YES 32 0.08 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1446 3.59 39939 99.25
1 - YES 293 0.73 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1719 4.27 40212 99.93
1 - YES 20 0.05 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00



2009-2010 NS-CSHCN 55
Interview Public Use File

The FREQ Procedure

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1329 3.30 39822 98.96
1 - YES 410 1.02 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized child's other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1723 4.28 40216 99.94
1 - YES 16 0.04 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the therapy [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 1732 4.30 40225 99.96
1 - YES 7 0.02 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] get any physical, occupational, or speech therapy [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_5C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38492 95.65 38492 95.65
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38493 95.65
0 - NO 380 0.94 38873 96.60
1 - YES 1365 3.39 40238 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed mental health care or counseling?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 29570 73.48 29570 73.48
1 - YES 10620 26.39 40190 99.87
6 - DON'T KNOW 45 0.11 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the mental health care or counseling that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 29622 73.61 29622 73.61
0 - NO 1859 4.62 31481 78.23
1 - YES 8703 21.63 40184 99.86
6 - DON'T KNOW 56 0.14 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1449 3.60 39832 98.98
1 - YES 405 1.01 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1725 4.29 40108 99.67
1 - YES 129 0.32 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1693 4.21 40076 99.59
1 - YES 161 0.40 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1748 4.34 40131 99.72
1 - YES 106 0.26 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1595 3.96 39978 99.34
1 - YES 259 0.64 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1600 3.98 39983 99.36
1 - YES 254 0.63 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1777 4.42 40160 99.80
1 - YES 77 0.19 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1749 4.35 40132 99.73
1 - YES 105 0.26 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1764 4.38 40147 99.76
1 - YES 90 0.22 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1725 4.29 40108 99.67
1 - YES 129 0.32 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1673 4.16 40056 99.54
1 - YES 181 0.45 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1822 4.53 40205 99.91
1 - YES 32 0.08 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1779 4.42 40162 99.80
1 - YES 75 0.19 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1814 4.51 40197 99.89
1 - YES 40 0.10 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1527 3.79 39910 99.17
1 - YES 327 0.81 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1851 4.60 40234 99.98
1 - YES 3 0.01 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the mental health care or counseling [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 1844 4.58 40227 99.96
1 - YES 10 0.02 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] get any mental health care or counseling [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_6C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38383 95.38 38383 95.38
0 - NO 505 1.25 38888 96.64
1 - YES 1349 3.35 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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During the past 12 months, was there any time when [S.C.] needed substance abuse treatment or counseling?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 11831 29.40 11831 29.40
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 11836 29.41
0 - NO 27685 68.80 39521 98.21
1 - YES 706 1.75 40227 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the substance abuse treatment or counseling that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39531 98.23 39531 98.23
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 39536 98.25
0 - NO 160 0.40 39696 98.64
1 - YES 537 1.33 40233 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 134 0.33 40216 99.94
1 - YES 23 0.06 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 146 0.36 40228 99.97
1 - YES 11 0.03 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 140 0.35 40222 99.95
1 - YES 17 0.04 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 152 0.38 40234 99.98
1 - YES 5 0.01 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 143 0.36 40225 99.96
1 - YES 14 0.03 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 146 0.36 40228 99.97
1 - YES 11 0.03 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 155 0.39 40237 99.99
1 - YES 2 0.00 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 151 0.38 40233 99.98
1 - YES 6 0.01 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 151 0.38 40233 99.98
1 - YES 6 0.01 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 135 0.34 40217 99.94
1 - YES 22 0.05 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 133 0.33 40215 99.93
1 - YES 24 0.06 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 154 0.38 40236 99.99
1 - YES 3 0.01 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 148 0.37 40230 99.97
1 - YES 9 0.02 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 152 0.38 40234 99.98
1 - YES 5 0.01 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 133 0.33 40215 99.93
1 - YES 24 0.06 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 156 0.39 40238 99.99
1 - YES 1 0.00 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Why did [S.C.] not get all the substance abuse treatment or counseling [he/she] needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 157 0.39 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] get any substance abuse treatment or counseling during the past 12 months?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_7C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40077 99.59 40077 99.59
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 40082 99.60
0 - NO 67 0.17 40149 99.77
1 - YES 92 0.23 40241 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 1 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed home health care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_8 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 38661 96.07 38661 96.07
1 - YES 1536 3.82 40197 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 43 0.11 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the home health care that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_8A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38706 96.18 38706 96.18
0 - NO 184 0.46 38890 96.64
1 - YES 1352 3.36 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] get any home health care [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_8C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40058 99.54 40058 99.54
0 - NO 61 0.15 40119 99.69
1 - YES 123 0.31 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed eyeglasses or vision care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_9 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 25700 63.86 25700 63.86
1 - YES 14490 36.01 40190 99.87
6 - DON'T KNOW 51 0.13 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the eyeglasses or vision care that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_9A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 25752 63.99 25752 63.99
0 - NO 643 1.60 26395 65.59
1 - YES 13838 34.39 40233 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40242 100.00
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Did [S.C.] get any eyeglasses or vision care [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_9C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39599 98.40 39599 98.40
0 - NO 331 0.82 39930 99.22
1 - YES 309 0.77 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed hearing aids or hearing care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 38268 95.09 38268 95.09
1 - YES 1950 4.85 40218 99.94
6 - DON'T KNOW 22 0.05 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the hearing aids or hearing care that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_10A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38292 95.15 38292 95.15
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38293 95.16
0 - NO 182 0.45 38475 95.61
1 - YES 1765 4.39 40240 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] get any hearing aids or hearing care [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_10C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40059 99.55 40059 99.55
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 40060 99.55
0 - NO 82 0.20 40142 99.75
1 - YES 99 0.25 40241 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 1 0.00 40242 100.00

During the past 12 months, was there any time when [S.C.] needed mobility aids or devices, such as canes, crutches, wheelchairs, or scooters?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2208 5.49 2208 5.49
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 2217 5.51
0 - NO 36335 90.29 38552 95.80
1 - YES 1685 4.19 40237 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the mobility aids or devices that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_11A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38548 95.79 38548 95.79
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 38557 95.81
0 - NO 116 0.29 38673 96.10
1 - YES 1565 3.89 40238 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40242 100.00
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Did [S.C.] get any mobility aids or devices during the past 12 months?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_11C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40117 99.69 40117 99.69
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 40126 99.71
0 - NO 58 0.14 40184 99.86
1 - YES 58 0.14 40242 100.00

During the past 12 months, was there any time when [S.C.] needed communication aids or devices, such as communication boards?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_12 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2208 5.49 2208 5.49
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 2217 5.51
0 - NO 37007 91.96 39224 97.47
1 - YES 989 2.46 40213 99.93
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the communication aids or devices that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_12A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39244 97.52 39244 97.52
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 39253 97.54
0 - NO 239 0.59 39492 98.14
1 - YES 746 1.85 40238 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] get any communication aids or devices during the past 12 months?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_12C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39994 99.38 39994 99.38
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 40003 99.41
0 - NO 143 0.36 40146 99.76
1 - YES 94 0.23 40240 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 2 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when [S.C.] needed durable medical equipment?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 36058 89.60 36058 89.60
1 - YES 4173 10.37 40231 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] receive all the durable medical equipment that [he/she] needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_14A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36069 89.63 36069 89.63
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 36070 89.63
0 - NO 193 0.48 36263 90.11
1 - YES 3978 9.89 40241 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Did [S.C.] get any durable medical equipment [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q05_14C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40048 99.52 40048 99.52
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 40050 99.52
0 - NO 94 0.23 40144 99.76
1 - YES 98 0.24 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when you or other family members needed respite care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 37610 93.46 37610 93.46
1 - YES 2625 6.52 40235 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 5 0.01 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Did you or your family receive all the respite care that was needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37617 93.48 37617 93.48
0 - NO 1321 3.28 38938 96.76
1 - YES 1301 3.23 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1059 2.63 39980 99.35
1 - YES 245 0.61 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1256 3.12 40177 99.84
1 - YES 48 0.12 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1214 3.02 40135 99.73
1 - YES 90 0.22 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1257 3.12 40178 99.84
1 - YES 47 0.12 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1011 2.51 39932 99.23
1 - YES 293 0.73 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1151 2.86 40072 99.58
1 - YES 153 0.38 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1245 3.09 40166 99.81
1 - YES 59 0.15 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1267 3.15 40188 99.87
1 - YES 37 0.09 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1152 2.86 40073 99.58
1 - YES 152 0.38 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1296 3.22 40217 99.94
1 - YES 8 0.02 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1290 3.21 40211 99.92
1 - YES 14 0.03 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1281 3.18 40202 99.90
1 - YES 23 0.06 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1281 3.18 40202 99.90
1 - YES 23 0.06 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1288 3.20 40209 99.92
1 - YES 16 0.04 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 900 2.24 39821 98.95
1 - YES 404 1.00 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Child was too sick to/prioritized other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1303 3.24 40224 99.96
1 - YES 1 0.00 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the respite care that was needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 1297 3.22 40218 99.94
1 - YES 7 0.02 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 15 0.04 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Did you or your family get any respite care [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_1C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38921 96.72 38921 96.72
0 - NO 912 2.27 39833 98.98
1 - YES 409 1.02 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when you or other family members needed genetic
counseling for advice about inherited conditions related to [S.C.]'s medical, behavioral, or other health conditions?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 37975 94.37 37975 94.37
1 - YES 2235 5.55 40210 99.92
6 - DON'T KNOW 30 0.07 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Did you or your family receive all the genetic counseling that was needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38007 94.45 38007 94.45
0 - NO 617 1.53 38624 95.98
1 - YES 1601 3.98 40225 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 17 0.04 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 465 1.16 40090 99.62
1 - YES 140 0.35 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00
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Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 563 1.40 40188 99.87
1 - YES 42 0.10 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 562 1.40 40187 99.86
1 - YES 43 0.11 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 592 1.47 40217 99.94
1 - YES 13 0.03 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 511 1.27 40136 99.74
1 - YES 94 0.23 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 537 1.33 40162 99.80
1 - YES 68 0.17 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 573 1.42 40198 99.89
1 - YES 32 0.08 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00
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Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 585 1.45 40210 99.92
1 - YES 20 0.05 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 547 1.36 40172 99.83
1 - YES 58 0.14 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 602 1.50 40227 99.96
1 - YES 3 0.01 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 554 1.38 40179 99.84
1 - YES 51 0.13 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 585 1.45 40210 99.92
1 - YES 20 0.05 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 594 1.48 40219 99.94
1 - YES 11 0.03 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00
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Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 589 1.46 40214 99.93
1 - YES 16 0.04 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 453 1.13 40078 99.59
1 - YES 152 0.38 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 601 1.49 40226 99.96
1 - YES 4 0.01 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the genetic counseling that was needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 603 1.50 40228 99.97
1 - YES 2 0.00 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Did you or your family get any genetic counseling [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_2C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39625 98.47 39625 98.47
0 - NO 462 1.15 40087 99.61
1 - YES 154 0.38 40241 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 1 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], was there any time when you or other family members needed
mental health care or counseling related to [S.C.]'s medical, behavioral, or other health conditions?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 35805 88.97 35805 88.97
1 - YES 4415 10.97 40220 99.95
6 - DON'T KNOW 17 0.04 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00
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Did you or your family receive all the mental health care or counseling that was needed?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 35827 89.03 35827 89.03
0 - NO 1222 3.04 37049 92.07
1 - YES 3171 7.88 40220 99.95
6 - DON'T KNOW 22 0.05 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Cost was too much

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 801 1.99 39821 98.95
1 - YES 408 1.01 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - No insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1044 2.59 40064 99.56
1 - YES 165 0.41 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Health plan problem

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1102 2.74 40122 99.70
1 - YES 107 0.27 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Can't find provider who accepts child's insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1175 2.92 40195 99.88
1 - YES 34 0.08 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Not available in area / transport problems

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1070 2.66 40090 99.62
1 - YES 139 0.35 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00
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Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Not convenient times / could not get appointment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1049 2.61 40069 99.57
1 - YES 160 0.40 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Provider did not know how to treat or provide care

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1177 2.92 40197 99.89
1 - YES 32 0.08 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Dissatisfaction with provider

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1178 2.93 40198 99.89
1 - YES 31 0.08 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Did not know where to go for treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1145 2.85 40165 99.81
1 - YES 64 0.16 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Child refused to go

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1187 2.95 40207 99.91
1 - YES 22 0.05 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Treatment is ongoing

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1128 2.80 40148 99.77
1 - YES 81 0.20 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00
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Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - No referral

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1190 2.96 40210 99.92
1 - YES 19 0.05 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Lack of resources at school

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1187 2.95 40207 99.91
1 - YES 22 0.05 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Did not go to appt / neglected appt / forgot appt

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1190 2.96 40210 99.92
1 - YES 19 0.05 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 976 2.43 39996 99.39
1 - YES 233 0.58 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Child was too sick to go/prioritized other treatments

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1206 3.00 40226 99.96
1 - YES 3 0.01 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Why did you or your family not get all the mental health care or counseling that was needed? - Child's needs made it difficult to get treatment

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3BR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 1207 3.00 40227 99.96
1 - YES 2 0.00 40229 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Did you or your family get any mental health care or counseling [during the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q06_3C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39020 96.96 39020 96.96
0 - NO 528 1.31 39548 98.28
1 - YES 694 1.72 40242 100.00
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Does [S.C.] receive services from a program called Early Intervention Services?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q12 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38034 94.51 38034 94.51
0 - NO 1644 4.09 39678 98.60
1 - YES 554 1.38 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 10 0.02 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] receive services from a program called Special Educational Services?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2208 5.49 2208 5.49
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 2217 5.51
0 - NO 26695 66.34 28912 71.85
1 - YES 11173 27.76 40085 99.61
6 - DON'T KNOW 150 0.37 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

How old was [S.C.] when [he/she] first began receiving Special Educational Services? (Age)

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q13A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 29060 72.21 29060 72.21
M - MISSING IN ERROR 10 0.02 29070 72.24

0 65 0.16 29135 72.40
1 35 0.09 29170 72.49
2 716 1.78 29886 74.27
3 2180 5.42 32066 79.68
4 1091 2.71 33157 82.39
5 1359 3.38 34516 85.77
6 1382 3.43 35898 89.21
7 1133 2.82 37031 92.02
8 920 2.29 37951 94.31
9 589 1.46 38540 95.77
10 469 1.17 39009 96.94
11 220 0.55 39229 97.48
12 311 0.77 39540 98.26
13 150 0.37 39690 98.63
14 110 0.27 39800 98.90
15 106 0.26 39906 99.17
16 49 0.12 39955 99.29
17 26 0.06 39981 99.35
18 127 0.32 40108 99.67
19 7 0.02 40115 99.68
20 14 0.03 40129 99.72
21 5 0.01 40134 99.73
22 4 0.01 40138 99.74
23 16 0.04 40154 99.78

96 - DON'T KNOW 87 0.22 40241 100.00
97 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

How old was [S.C.] when [he/she] first began receiving Special Educational Services? (Unit of Measure)

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q13AA Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 29148 72.43 29148 72.43
M - MISSING IN ERROR 10 0.02 29158 72.46
1 - MONTHS 710 1.76 29868 74.22
2 - YEARS 10374 25.78 40242 100.00
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At any time before [S.C.] was 3 years old, did [he/she] receive services from a program called Early Intervention Services?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q13B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 29060 72.21 29060 72.21
M - MISSING IN ERROR 10 0.02 29070 72.24
0 - NO 7149 17.77 36219 90.00
1 - YES 3627 9.01 39846 99.02
6 - DON'T KNOW 395 0.98 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did [S.C.] use any type of alternative health care or treatment?

Cumulative Cumulative
C3Q15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 35313 87.75 35313 87.75
1 - YES 4897 12.17 40210 99.92
6 - DON'T KNOW 29 0.07 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] use any other health-related medical, educational, or social services [in the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39727 98.72 39727 98.72
0 - NO 479 1.19 40206 99.91
1 - YES 34 0.08 40240 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 2 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], did [S.C.] need a referral to see any doctors or receive any services?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 26774 66.53 26774 66.53
1 - YES 13296 33.04 40070 99.57
6 - DON'T KNOW 172 0.43 40242 100.00

Was getting referrals a big problem, a small problem, or not a problem?

Cumulative Cumulative
C4Q07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 26946 66.96 26946 66.96
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 26947 66.96
1 - BIG PROBLEM 836 2.08 27783 69.04
2 - SMALL PROBLEM 1789 4.45 29572 73.49
3 - NOT A PROBLEM 10649 26.46 40221 99.95
6 - DON'T KNOW 21 0.05 40242 100.00

Does anyone help you arrange or coordinate [S.C.]'s care among the different doctors or services that [he/she] uses?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q12 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 484 1.20 484 1.20
0 - NO 31380 77.98 31864 79.18
1 - YES 8328 20.69 40192 99.88
6 - DON'T KNOW 47 0.12 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Does a doctor or someone in a doctor's office provide this help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31914 79.31 31914 79.31
0 - NO 2111 5.25 34025 84.55
1 - YES 6186 15.37 40211 99.92
6 - DON'T KNOW 30 0.07 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Is there anyone else who helps arrange or coordinate [S.C.]'s care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 34056 84.63 34056 84.63
0 - NO 4515 11.22 38571 95.85
1 - YES 1668 4.14 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Parent

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 1957 4.86 38389 95.40
1 - YES 1839 4.57 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Guardian

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 3671 9.12 40103 99.65
1 - YES 125 0.31 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Other family member

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 3302 8.21 39734 98.74
1 - YES 494 1.23 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Friend

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 3705 9.21 40137 99.74
1 - YES 91 0.23 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Nurse

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 3590 8.92 40022 99.45
1 - YES 206 0.51 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Therapist

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 3541 8.80 39973 99.33
1 - YES 255 0.63 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Social worker

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 3477 8.64 39909 99.17
1 - YES 319 0.79 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Hospital discharge planner

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 3757 9.34 40189 99.87
1 - YES 39 0.10 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Case manager

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 3234 8.04 39666 98.57
1 - YES 562 1.40 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Someone at child's school

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 3371 8.38 39803 98.91
1 - YES 425 1.06 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Provides help arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care - Someone else

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q16R11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36432 90.53 36432 90.53
0 - NO 3494 8.68 39926 99.21
1 - YES 302 0.75 40228 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 11 0.03 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], have you felt that you could have used extra help
arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care among these different health care providers or services?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 484 1.20 484 1.20
0 - NO 33540 83.35 34024 84.55
1 - YES 6175 15.34 40199 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 42 0.10 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did you get as much help as you wanted with arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 34067 84.66 34067 84.66
1 - NEVER 2434 6.05 36501 90.70
2 - SOMETIMES 2519 6.26 39020 96.96
3 - USUALLY 1213 3.01 40233 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

Overall, are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied
with the communication among [S.C.]'s doctors and other health care providers?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 484 1.20 484 1.20
1 - VERY SATISFIED 27106 67.36 27590 68.56
2 - SOMEWHAT SATISFIED 9242 22.97 36832 91.53
3 - SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED 2006 4.98 38838 96.51
4 - VERY DISSATISFIED 1000 2.48 39838 99.00
5 - NO COMMUNICATION NEEDED OR WANTED 307 0.76 40145 99.76
6 - DON'T KNOW 84 0.21 40229 99.97
7 - REFUSED 13 0.03 40242 100.00

Do [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care providers need to communicate with [his/her] school, early
intervention program, child care providers, vocational education or rehabilitation program?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 484 1.20 484 1.20
0 - NO 27898 69.33 28382 70.53
1 - YES 11576 28.77 39958 99.29
6 - DON'T KNOW 279 0.69 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00
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Overall, are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with that communication?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 28666 71.23 28666 71.23
1 - VERY SATISFIED 6179 15.35 34845 86.59
2 - SOMEWHAT SATISFIED 3219 8.00 38064 94.59
3 - SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED 1376 3.42 39440 98.01
4 - VERY DISSATISFIED 749 1.86 40189 99.87
6 - DON'T KNOW 50 0.12 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

If there were a web site that could help you arrange or coordinate [S.C.]'s care, would you say that
it is very likely, somewhat likely, somewhat unlikely, or very unlikely that you would use it?

Cumulative Cumulative
C5Q20 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 25 0.06 25 0.06
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 14 0.03 39 0.10
M - MISSING IN ERROR 8 0.02 47 0.12
N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 39466 98.07
1 - VERY LIKELY 287 0.71 39753 98.78
2 - SOMEWHAT LIKELY 211 0.52 39964 99.31
3 - SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY 115 0.29 40079 99.59
4 - VERY UNLIKELY 156 0.39 40235 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 7 0.02 40242 100.00

Did [S.C.] visit any doctors or other health care providers [in the past 12 months / since [his/her] birth]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 40126 99.71 40126 99.71
0 - NO 81 0.20 40207 99.91
1 - YES 32 0.08 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 3 0.01 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors and other health care providers spend enough time with [him/her]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 84 0.21 84 0.21
1 - NEVER 1573 3.91 1657 4.12
2 - SOMETIMES 6119 15.21 7776 19.32
3 - USUALLY 9253 22.99 17029 42.32
4 - ALWAYS 23087 57.37 40116 99.69
6 - DON'T KNOW 113 0.28 40229 99.97
7 - REFUSED 13 0.03 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors and other health care providers listen carefully to you?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 84 0.21 84 0.21
1 - NEVER 591 1.47 675 1.68
2 - SOMETIMES 3550 8.82 4225 10.50
3 - USUALLY 9281 23.06 13506 33.56
4 - ALWAYS 26651 66.23 40157 99.79
6 - DON'T KNOW 78 0.19 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00



2009-2010 NS-CSHCN 81
Interview Public Use File

The FREQ Procedure

When [S.C.] is seen by doctors or other health care providers, how often are they sensitive to your family's values and customs?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 84 0.21 84 0.21
1 - NEVER 758 1.88 842 2.09
2 - SOMETIMES 2846 7.07 3688 9.16
3 - USUALLY 7750 19.26 11438 28.42
4 - ALWAYS 28591 71.05 40029 99.47
6 - DON'T KNOW 190 0.47 40219 99.94
7 - REFUSED 23 0.06 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did you get the specific
information you needed from [S.C.]'s doctors and other health care providers?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 84 0.21 84 0.21
1 - NEVER 1781 4.43 1865 4.63
2 - SOMETIMES 4575 11.37 6440 16.00
3 - USUALLY 10121 25.15 16561 41.15
4 - ALWAYS 23581 58.60 40142 99.75
6 - DON'T KNOW 90 0.22 40232 99.98
7 - REFUSED 10 0.02 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors
or other health care providers help you feel like a partner in [his/her] care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 84 0.21 84 0.21
1 - NEVER 1093 2.72 1177 2.92
2 - SOMETIMES 3392 8.43 4569 11.35
3 - USUALLY 8044 19.99 12613 31.34
4 - ALWAYS 27552 68.47 40165 99.81
6 - DON'T KNOW 64 0.16 40229 99.97
7 - REFUSED 13 0.03 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [S.C.]'s birth], did you [or S.C.] need an interpreter
to help speak with [his/her] doctors or other health care providers?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 23 0.06 23 0.06
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 2 0.00 25 0.06
M - MISSING IN ERROR 8 0.02 33 0.08
N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 39452 98.04
0 - NO 707 1.76 40159 99.79
1 - YES 83 0.21 40242 100.00

When you [or S.C.] needed an interpreter, how often were you able to get someone other than
a family member to help you speak with [his/her] doctors or other health care providers?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q12 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 732 1.82 732 1.82
M - MISSING IN ERROR 8 0.02 740 1.84
N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 40159 99.79
1 - NEVER 4 0.01 40163 99.80
2 - SOMETIMES 25 0.06 40188 99.87
3 - USUALLY 18 0.04 40206 99.91
4 - ALWAYS 36 0.09 40242 100.00
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[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care
providers discuss with you the range of options to consider for [his/her] health care or treatment?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q21 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 84 0.21 84 0.21
1 - NEVER 1772 4.40 1856 4.61
2 - SOMETIMES 4632 11.51 6488 16.12
3 - USUALLY 8541 21.22 15029 37.35
4 - ALWAYS 24924 61.94 39953 99.28
5 - THERE WERE NO OPTIONS TO CONSIDER 225 0.56 40178 99.84
6 - DON'T KNOW 57 0.14 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors
or other health care providers encourage you to ask questions or raise concerns?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q22 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 84 0.21 84 0.21
1 - NEVER 2228 5.54 2312 5.75
2 - SOMETIMES 4307 10.70 6619 16.45
3 - USUALLY 6186 15.37 12805 31.82
4 - ALWAYS 27323 67.90 40128 99.72
6 - DON'T KNOW 107 0.27 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors or
other health care providers make it easy for you to ask questions or raise concerns?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q23 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 84 0.21 84 0.21
1 - NEVER 951 2.36 1035 2.57
2 - SOMETIMES 3786 9.41 4821 11.98
3 - USUALLY 6708 16.67 11529 28.65
4 - ALWAYS 28643 71.18 40172 99.83
6 - DON'T KNOW 63 0.16 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], how often did [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care providers
consider and respect what health care and treatment choices you thought would work best for [S.C.]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q24 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 84 0.21 84 0.21
1 - NEVER 1127 2.80 1211 3.01
2 - SOMETIMES 4129 10.26 5340 13.27
3 - USUALLY 8493 21.10 13833 34.37
4 - ALWAYS 26261 65.26 40094 99.63
6 - DON'T KNOW 133 0.33 40227 99.96
7 - REFUSED 15 0.04 40242 100.00

Do any of [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care providers treat only children?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 23128 57.47 23128 57.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 23131 57.48
0 - NO 6317 15.70 29448 73.18
1 - YES 10519 26.14 39967 99.32
6 - DON'T KNOW 273 0.68 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00



2009-2010 NS-CSHCN 83
Interview Public Use File

The FREQ Procedure

Have they talked with you about having [S.C.] eventually see doctors or other health care providers who treat adults?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q0A_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 29720 73.85 29720 73.85
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 29723 73.86
0 - NO 8305 20.64 38028 94.50
1 - YES 2151 5.35 40179 99.84
6 - DON'T KNOW 63 0.16 40242 100.00

Would a discussion about doctors who treat adults have been helpful to you?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q0A_C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31934 79.35 31934 79.35
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 31937 79.36
0 - NO 5703 14.17 37640 93.53
1 - YES 2455 6.10 40095 99.63
6 - DON'T KNOW 145 0.36 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Have [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care providers talked with you about [his/her] health care needs as [he/she] becomes an adult?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q0A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 23128 57.47 23128 57.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 23131 57.48
0 - NO 9215 22.90 32346 80.38
1 - YES 7787 19.35 40133 99.73
6 - DON'T KNOW 106 0.26 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00

Would a discussion about [S.C.]'s health care needs have been helpful?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q0A_D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31024 77.09 31024 77.09
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 31027 77.10
0 - NO 4487 11.15 35514 88.25
1 - YES 4572 11.36 40086 99.61
6 - DON'T KNOW 154 0.38 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Eligibility for health insurance often changes as children reach adulthood. Has anyone discussed
with you how to obtain or keep some type of health insurance coverage as [S.C.] becomes an adult?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q0A_E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 23128 57.47 23128 57.47
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 23131 57.48
0 - NO 13185 32.76 36316 90.24
1 - YES 3868 9.61 40184 99.86
6 - DON'T KNOW 55 0.14 40239 99.99
7 - REFUSED 3 0.01 40242 100.00
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Would a discussion about health insurance have been helpful to you?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q0A_F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 27054 67.23 27054 67.23
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 27057 67.24
0 - NO 6486 16.12 33543 83.35
1 - YES 6545 16.26 40088 99.62
6 - DON'T KNOW 152 0.38 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

How often do [S.C.]'s doctors or other health care providers encourage [him/her] to take responsibility for [his/her] health care needs?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 5349 13.29 5349 13.29
M - MISSING IN ERROR 5 0.01 5354 13.30
1 - NEVER 4241 10.54 9595 23.84
2 - SOMETIMES 5589 13.89 15184 37.73
3 - USUALLY 7434 18.47 22618 56.20
4 - ALWAYS 17406 43.25 40024 99.46
6 - DON'T KNOW 196 0.49 40220 99.95
7 - REFUSED 22 0.05 40242 100.00

During the past 12 months, did a doctor or other health care provider have you fill out a questionnaire about
specific concerns or observations you may have about [S.C.]'s development, communication, or social behaviors?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q30 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 33436 83.09 33436 83.09
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 33438 83.09
0 - NO 3451 8.58 36889 91.67
1 - YES 3250 8.08 40139 99.74
6 - DON'T KNOW 103 0.26 40242 100.00

Did this questionnaire ask about your concerns or observations about how [S.C.] talks or makes speech sounds?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q31A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39811 98.93 39811 98.93
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 39813 98.93
0 - NO 70 0.17 39883 99.11
1 - YES 349 0.87 40232 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 10 0.02 40242 100.00

Did this questionnaire ask about your concerns or observations about how [S.C.] interacts with you and others?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q31B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39811 98.93 39811 98.93
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 39813 98.93
0 - NO 74 0.18 39887 99.12
1 - YES 347 0.86 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 8 0.02 40242 100.00
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Did this questionnaire ask about your concerns or observations about words and phrases [S.C.] uses and understands?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q32A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37419 92.98 37419 92.98
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 37422 92.99
0 - NO 610 1.52 38032 94.51
1 - YES 2134 5.30 40166 99.81
6 - DON'T KNOW 76 0.19 40242 100.00

Did this questionnaire ask about your concerns or observations about how [S.C.] behaves and gets along with you and others?

Cumulative Cumulative
C6Q32B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37419 92.98 37419 92.98
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 37422 92.99
0 - NO 479 1.19 37901 94.18
1 - YES 2287 5.68 40188 99.87
6 - DON'T KNOW 54 0.13 40242 100.00

Child not insured by NCHS definition. Derived

Cumulative Cumulative
UNINS Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - CHILD IS INSURED 39035 97.00 39035 97.00
1 - CHILD IS UNINSURED 1149 2.86 40184 99.86
6 - DON'T KNOW 53 0.13 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Type of Insurance Coverage at Interview

Cumulative Cumulative
TYPEINS Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 63 0.16 63 0.16
1-PRIVATE 23315 57.94 23378 58.09
2-PUBLIC 11362 28.23 34740 86.33
3-BOTH PRIVATE AND PUBLIC 2910 7.23 37650 93.56
4-OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INS 1443 3.59 39093 97.14
5-UNINSURED 1149 2.86 40242 100.00

At this time, is [S.C.] covered by health insurance that is provided through an employer or union?

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 14257 35.43 14257 35.43
1 - YES 25850 64.24 40107 99.66
6 - DON'T KNOW 121 0.30 40228 99.97
7 - REFUSED 14 0.03 40242 100.00

Does this health insurance help pay for both doctor visits and hospital stays?

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q03A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 14392 35.76 14392 35.76
0 - NO 215 0.53 14607 36.30
1 - YES 25582 63.57 40189 99.87
6 - DON'T KNOW 51 0.13 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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At this time, is [S.C.] covered by any Medicaid plan? Medicaid is a health insurance program for persons with certain
income levels and persons with disabilities. In this state, the program is sometimes called [PROGRAM NAME].

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 17306 43.00 17306 43.00
0 - NO 15567 38.68 32873 81.69
1 - YES 7242 18.00 40115 99.68
6 - DON'T KNOW 125 0.31 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

At this time, is [S.C.] covered by the State Children's Health Insurance Program or S-CHIP? In this state, the program is sometimes called [PROGRAM NAME].

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 17306 43.00 17306 43.00
M - MISSING IN ERROR 25 0.06 17331 43.07
0 - NO 19061 47.37 36392 90.43
1 - YES 3435 8.54 39827 98.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 414 1.03 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

At this time, is [S.C.] covered by any Medicaid plan or the State Children's Health Insurance Program, which are insurance programs
for persons with certain income levels and persons with disabilities? In this state, it is sometimes called [PROGRAM NAME].

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 22936 57.00 22936 57.00
0 - NO 11195 27.82 34131 84.81
1 - YES 6042 15.01 40173 99.83
6 - DON'T KNOW 61 0.15 40234 99.98
7 - REFUSED 8 0.02 40242 100.00

At this time, is [S.C.] covered by military health care, TRICARE, CHAMPUS, OR CHAMP-VA?

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 38498 95.67 38498 95.67
1 - YES 1656 4.12 40154 99.78
6 - DON'T KNOW 81 0.20 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

Is [S.C.] covered by any other health insurance or health care plan?

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0 - NO 36235 90.04 36235 90.04
1 - YES 3938 9.79 40173 99.83
6 - DON'T KNOW 57 0.14 40230 99.97
7 - REFUSED 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Does this health insurance help pay for both doctor visits and hospital stays?

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q08A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36304 90.21 36304 90.21
0 - NO 278 0.69 36582 90.91
1 - YES 3619 8.99 40201 99.90
6 - DON'T KNOW 40 0.10 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00
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Is this health insurance provided through an employer or union?

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q08B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36623 91.01 36623 91.01
0 - NO 1947 4.84 38570 95.85
1 - YES 1639 4.07 40209 99.92
6 - DON'T KNOW 31 0.08 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Is this health insurance purchased directly from an insurance company?

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q08C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38262 95.08 38262 95.08
0 - NO 714 1.77 38976 96.85
1 - YES 1224 3.04 40200 99.90
6 - DON'T KNOW 41 0.10 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

It appears that [S.C.] does not have any health insurance coverage to pay for both hospitals and doctors and other health professionals. Is that correct?

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 38804 96.43 38804 96.43
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 38805 96.43
0 - NO 278 0.69 39083 97.12
1 - YES 1113 2.77 40196 99.89
6 - DON'T KNOW 39 0.10 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

Past 12 months, child ever not insured. Derived

Cumulative Cumulative
UNINS_YR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING/NOT ASCERTAINED 61 0.15 61 0.15
0-INSURED FOR ENTIRE YEAR 37043 92.05 37104 92.20
1-UNINSURED AT SOME POINT DURING THE YEAR 3065 7.62 40169 99.82
6-DON'T KNOW 68 0.17 40237 99.99
7-REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Past 12 months, # of months without coverage. Derived

Cumulative Cumulative
MS_UNINS Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING/NOT ASCERTAINED 65 0.16 65 0.16
0-INSURED FOR ENTIRE YEAR 37043 92.05 37108 92.21

1 713 1.77 37821 93.98
2 457 1.14 38278 95.12
3 352 0.87 38630 95.99
4 241 0.60 38871 96.59
5 111 0.28 38982 96.87
6 242 0.60 39224 97.47
7 53 0.13 39277 97.60
8 80 0.20 39357 97.80
9 50 0.12 39407 97.93
10 35 0.09 39442 98.01
11 69 0.17 39511 98.18

12-UNINSURED 12 MONTHS OR MORE THAN 1 YEAR OR NEVER INSURED 599 1.49 40110 99.67
96-DON'T KNOW 122 0.30 40232 99.98
97-REFUSED 10 0.02 40242 100.00
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# Of years without coverage. Derived

Cumulative Cumulative
YS_UNINS Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING/NOT ASCERTAINED 39643 98.51 39643 98.51
1-UNINSURED 1 TO 2 YEARS 275 0.68 39918 99.19
2-UNINSURED 3 OR MORE YEARS 202 0.50 40120 99.70
3-NEVER INSURED 122 0.30 40242 100.00

When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Medicaid

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q15R01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39733 98.74 39733 98.74
M - MISSING IN ERROR 6 0.01 39739 98.75
0 - NO 320 0.80 40059 99.55
1 - YES 175 0.43 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 6 0.01 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Medicare

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q15R02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39733 98.74 39733 98.74
M - MISSING IN ERROR 6 0.01 39739 98.75
0 - NO 484 1.20 40223 99.95
1 - YES 11 0.03 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 6 0.01 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - SCHIP

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q15R03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39733 98.74 39733 98.74
M - MISSING IN ERROR 6 0.01 39739 98.75
0 - NO 454 1.13 40193 99.88
1 - YES 41 0.10 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 6 0.01 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Medigap

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q15R04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39733 98.74 39733 98.74
M - MISSING IN ERROR 6 0.01 39739 98.75
0 - NO 495 1.23 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 6 0.01 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Military

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q15R05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39733 98.74 39733 98.74
M - MISSING IN ERROR 6 0.01 39739 98.75
0 - NO 489 1.22 40228 99.97
1 - YES 6 0.01 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 6 0.01 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Indian Health Service

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q15R06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39733 98.74 39733 98.74
M - MISSING IN ERROR 6 0.01 39739 98.75
0 - NO 494 1.23 40233 99.98
1 - YES 1 0.00 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 6 0.01 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Private insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q15R07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39733 98.74 39733 98.74
M - MISSING IN ERROR 6 0.01 39739 98.75
0 - NO 251 0.62 39990 99.37
1 - YES 244 0.61 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 6 0.01 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Single service plan

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q15R08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39733 98.74 39733 98.74
M - MISSING IN ERROR 6 0.01 39739 98.75
0 - NO 488 1.21 40227 99.96
1 - YES 7 0.02 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 6 0.01 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

When [S.C.] did have health coverage, what kind did [S.C.] have? - Other type of insurance

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q15R09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39733 98.74 39733 98.74
M - MISSING IN ERROR 6 0.01 39739 98.75
0 - NO 464 1.15 40203 99.90
1 - YES 31 0.08 40234 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 6 0.01 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Did this health insurance help pay for both doctor visits and hospital stays?

Cumulative Cumulative
C7Q15B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 39736 98.74 39736 98.74
M - MISSING IN ERROR 6 0.01 39742 98.76
0 - NO 40 0.10 39782 98.86
1 - YES 458 1.14 40240 100.00
6 - DON'T KNOW 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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Does [S.C.]'s health insurance offer benefits or cover services that meet [his/her] needs?

Cumulative Cumulative
C8Q01_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 1207 3.00 1207 3.00
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 1209 3.00
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 27 0.07 1236 3.07
1 - NEVER 408 1.01 1644 4.09
2 - SOMETIMES 4124 10.25 5768 14.33
3 - USUALLY 10754 26.72 16522 41.06
4 - ALWAYS 23597 58.64 40119 99.69
6 - DON'T KNOW 116 0.29 40235 99.98
7 - REFUSED 7 0.02 40242 100.00

Are the costs not covered by [S.C.]'s health insurance reasonable?

Cumulative Cumulative
C8Q01_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 1207 3.00 1207 3.00
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 1209 3.00
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 44 0.11 1253 3.11
1 - NEVER 2995 7.44 4248 10.56
2 - SOMETIMES 8152 20.26 12400 30.81
3 - USUALLY 11567 28.74 23967 59.56
4 - ALWAYS 14186 35.25 38153 94.81
5 - NO OUT OF POCKET COSTS 1852 4.60 40005 99.41
6 - DON'T KNOW 220 0.55 40225 99.96
7 - REFUSED 17 0.04 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.]'s health insurance allow [him/her] to see the health care providers [he/she] needs?

Cumulative Cumulative
C8Q01_C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 1207 3.00 1207 3.00
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 1209 3.00
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 1265 3.14
1 - NEVER 375 0.93 1640 4.08
2 - SOMETIMES 3134 7.79 4774 11.86
3 - USUALLY 7777 19.33 12551 31.19
4 - ALWAYS 27627 68.65 40178 99.84
6 - DON'T KNOW 59 0.15 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], would you say that the family paid
more than $500, $250-$500, less than $250, or nothing for [S.C.]'s medical care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C9Q01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 132 0.33 132 0.33
1 - MORE THAN $500 15460 38.42 15592 38.75
2 - $250 - $500 8859 22.01 24451 60.76
3 - LESS THAN $250 7369 18.31 31820 79.07
4 - NOTHING ($0) 8031 19.96 39851 99.03
6 - DON'T KNOW 307 0.76 40158 99.79
7 - REFUSED 84 0.21 40242 100.00
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[During the past 12 months / Since [his/her] birth], would you say that the family paid
more than $5,000, $1,000 to $5,000, or less than $1,000 for [S.C.]'s medical care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C9Q01_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 24650 61.25 24650 61.25
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 135 0.34 24785 61.59
1 - MORE THAN $5,000 1781 4.43 26566 66.02
2 - $1,000 - $5,000 8363 20.78 34929 86.80
3 - LESS THAN $1,000 5238 13.02 40167 99.81
6 - DON'T KNOW 70 0.17 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Do you or other family members provide health care at home for [S.C.]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C9Q02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 165 0.41 165 0.41
0 - NO 20891 51.91 21056 52.32
1 - YES 19132 47.54 40188 99.87
6 - DON'T KNOW 48 0.12 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

How many hours per week do you or other family members spend providing this kind of care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C9Q03R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 20945 52.05 20945 52.05
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 173 0.43 21118 52.48

0 6182 15.36 27300 67.84
1 3962 9.85 31262 77.69
2 1859 4.62 33121 82.30
3 794 1.97 33915 84.28
4 476 1.18 34391 85.46
5 831 2.07 35222 87.53
6 208 0.52 35430 88.04
7 581 1.44 36011 89.49
8 254 0.63 36265 90.12
9 24 0.06 36289 90.18
10 608 1.51 36897 91.69

11-11 TO 20 HOURS 936 2.33 37833 94.01
12-21+ HOURS 1898 4.72 39731 98.73
996-DON'T KNOW 493 1.23 40224 99.96
997-REFUSED 18 0.04 40242 100.00

How many hours per week do you or other family members spend arranging or coordinating [S.C.]'s care?

Cumulative Cumulative
C9Q04R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 217 0.54 217 0.54

0 20052 49.83 20269 50.37
1 9119 22.66 29388 73.03
2 3894 9.68 33282 82.70
3 1358 3.37 34640 86.08
4 687 1.71 35327 87.79
5 1229 3.05 36556 90.84
6 252 0.63 36808 91.47
7 176 0.44 36984 91.90
8 269 0.67 37253 92.57
9 17 0.04 37270 92.61
10 628 1.56 37898 94.18

11-11 TO 20 HOURS 592 1.47 38490 95.65
12-21+ HOURS 810 2.01 39300 97.66
996-DON'T KNOW 921 2.29 40221 99.95
997-REFUSED 21 0.05 40242 100.00
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Have [S.C.]'s health conditions caused financial problems for your family?

Cumulative Cumulative
C9Q05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 238 0.59 238 0.59
0 - NO 31847 79.14 32085 79.73
1 - YES 8087 20.10 40172 99.83
6 - DON'T KNOW 58 0.14 40230 99.97
7 - REFUSED 12 0.03 40242 100.00

Have you or other family members stopped working because of [S.C.]'s health conditions?

Cumulative Cumulative
C9Q10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 246 0.61 246 0.61
0 - NO 34911 86.75 35157 87.36
1 - YES 5060 12.57 40217 99.94
6 - DON'T KNOW 19 0.05 40236 99.99
7 - REFUSED 6 0.01 40242 100.00

[Not including the family members who stopped working,] Have you or other family
members cut down on the hours you work because of [S.C.]'s health conditions?

Cumulative Cumulative
C9Q06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 250 0.62 250 0.62
0 - NO 33674 83.68 33924 84.30
1 - YES 6293 15.64 40217 99.94
6 - DON'T KNOW 20 0.05 40237 99.99
7 - REFUSED 5 0.01 40242 100.00

Have you or other family members avoided changing jobs because of concerns about maintaining health insurance for [S.C.]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C9Q11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 259 0.64 259 0.64
0 - NO 32867 81.67 33126 82.32
1 - YES 7061 17.55 40187 99.86
6 - DON'T KNOW 47 0.12 40234 99.98
7 - REFUSED 8 0.02 40242 100.00

Earlier you told me that [S.C.] currently has ADD or ADHD. At any time during the past week, did [he/she] take medication for ADD or ADHD?

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 28830 71.64 30584 76.00
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 50 0.12 30634 76.12
0 - NO 2332 5.79 32966 81.92
1 - YES 7264 18.05 40230 99.97
6 - DON'T KNOW 12 0.03 40242 100.00
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What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Adderall, Adderall XR, Amphetamine

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR01 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 5622 13.97 38606 95.93
1 - YES 1431 3.56 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Celexa, Citalopram

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 7015 17.43 39999 99.40
1 - YES 38 0.09 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Concerta

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 5187 12.89 38171 94.85
1 - YES 1866 4.64 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Daytrana Patch

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6911 17.17 39895 99.14
1 - YES 142 0.35 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Dexedrine, Dexedrine Spansule, Dextrostat, Dextro-amphetamine

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR05 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6960 17.30 39944 99.26
1 - YES 93 0.23 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00
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What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Dexmethylphenidate

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR06 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 7039 17.49 40023 99.46
1 - YES 14 0.03 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Fluoxetine

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR07 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 7014 17.43 39998 99.39
1 - YES 39 0.10 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Focalin, Focalin XR

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR08 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6327 15.72 39311 97.69
1 - YES 726 1.80 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Metadate, Metadate CD

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR09 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6836 16.99 39820 98.95
1 - YES 217 0.54 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Methylin

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR10 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6953 17.28 39937 99.24
1 - YES 100 0.25 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00
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What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Methylphenidate

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6957 17.29 39941 99.25
1 - YES 96 0.24 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Prozac

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR12 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 7002 17.40 39986 99.36
1 - YES 51 0.13 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Ritalin, Ritalin LA, Ritalin SR

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6543 16.26 39527 98.22
1 - YES 510 1.27 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Sertraline

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 7027 17.46 40011 99.43
1 - YES 26 0.06 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Strattera

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR15 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6441 16.01 39425 97.97
1 - YES 612 1.52 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00
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What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Vyvanse

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR16 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 5956 14.80 38940 96.76
1 - YES 1097 2.73 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Zoloft

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6991 17.37 39975 99.34
1 - YES 62 0.15 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Other

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR18 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6608 16.42 39592 98.38
1 - YES 445 1.11 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Abilify

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR19 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6937 17.24 39921 99.20
1 - YES 116 0.29 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Clonidine

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR20 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6810 16.92 39794 98.89
1 - YES 243 0.60 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00
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What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Intuniv, Guanfacine, Tenex

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR21 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6744 16.76 39728 98.72
1 - YES 309 0.77 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

What medications did [S.C.] take for ADD or ADHD? - Risperdal, Risperidone, Risperidol

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01AR22 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 31174 77.47 32928 81.82
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 56 0.14 32984 81.96
0 - NO 6834 16.98 39818 98.95
1 - YES 219 0.54 40037 99.49
5 - COULD NOT FIND BOTTLE/NAME OF MEDICATION 12 0.03 40049 99.52
6 - DON'T KNOW 9 0.02 40058 99.54
7 - REFUSED 184 0.46 40242 100.00

FLAG. Respondent asked to get S.C.'s medication so that medication name could be recorded

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q01A_FLAG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 40026 99.46 40026 99.46
1 - AGREED TO GET MEDICATION 120 0.30 40146 99.76
7 - REFUSED TO GET MEDICATION 96 0.24 40242 100.00

In the past 12 months, did [S.C.] take any medication for ADD or ADHD?

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q02 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36094 89.69 37848 94.05
M - MISSING IN ERROR 2 0.00 37850 94.06
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 50 0.12 37900 94.18
0 - NO 1531 3.80 39431 97.98
1 - YES 804 2.00 40235 99.98
6 - DON'T KNOW 7 0.02 40242 100.00

At any time during the past 12 months, did [S.C.] receive behavioral treatment for ADD or ADHD, such
as classroom management, peer interventions, social skills training, or cognitive-behavioral therapy?

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 28830 71.64 30584 76.00
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 30585 76.00
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 58 0.14 30643 76.15
0 - NO 5350 13.29 35993 89.44
1 - YES 4195 10.42 40188 99.87
6 - DON'T KNOW 52 0.13 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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At any time during the past 12 months, did [S.C.] take a dietary supplement to treat ADD or ADHD?

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q04 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 28830 71.64 30584 76.00
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 30585 76.00
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 64 0.16 30649 76.16
0 - NO 8564 21.28 39213 97.44
1 - YES 1014 2.52 40227 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 14 0.03 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

In the past week, did [S.C.] take a dietary supplement to treat ADD or ADHD?

Cumulative Cumulative
C95Q04A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
A - ADDED QUESTION 1754 4.36 1754 4.36
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 37409 92.96 39163 97.32
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 39164 97.32
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 65 0.16 39229 97.48
0 - NO 367 0.91 39596 98.39
1 - YES 642 1.60 40238 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 4 0.01 40242 100.00

Family structure type

Cumulative Cumulative
FAMSTRUCT Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 582 1.45 582 1.45
1 - TWO PARENT BIOLOGICAL/ADOPTED 25098 62.37 25680 63.81
2 - TWO PARENT STEPFAMILY 3622 9.00 29302 72.81
3 - SINGLE MOTHER, NO FATHER PRESENT 7803 19.39 37105 92.20
4 - OTHER 3137 7.80 40242 100.00

Derived: Marital/Cohabitation Status of Child's Parent(s) in the Household

Cumulative Cumulative
MARCOH_PAR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 224 0.56 224 0.56
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 362 0.90 586 1.46
1-MARRIED 27575 68.52 28161 69.98
2-COHABITING 1704 4.23 29865 74.21
3-NEITHER 8497 21.11 38362 95.33
4-NO PARENTS IN HH 1862 4.63 40224 99.96
6-DONT KNOW 7 0.02 40231 99.97
7-REFUSED 11 0.03 40242 100.00

Derived: Marital/Cohabitation Status of CSHCN Respondent

Cumulative Cumulative
MARCOH_RESP Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1421 3.53 1421 3.53
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 362 0.90 1783 4.43
1-MARRIED 28292 70.30 30075 74.74
2-COHABITING 1740 4.32 31815 79.06
3-NEITHER 8401 20.88 40216 99.94
6-DONT KNOW 9 0.02 40225 99.96
7-REFUSED 17 0.04 40242 100.00
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Derived: Legal Marital Status of Child's Parent(s) in the Household

Cumulative Cumulative
MARSTAT_PAR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3 0.01 3 0.01
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 378 0.94 381 0.95
1-MARRIED 27575 68.52 27956 69.47
2-SEPARATED 1341 3.33 29297 72.80
3-DIVORCED 3974 9.88 33271 82.68
4-WIDOWED 479 1.19 33750 83.87
5-NEVER MARRIED 4553 11.31 38303 95.18
6-DONT KNOW 25 0.06 38328 95.24
7-REFUSED 52 0.13 38380 95.37
8-NO PARENTS IN HH 1862 4.63 40242 100.00

Derived: Legal Marital Status of CSHCN Respondent

Cumulative Cumulative
MARSTAT_RESP Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 3242 8.06 3242 8.06
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 203 0.50 3445 8.56
1-MARRIED 27266 67.76 30711 76.32
2-SEPARATED 1229 3.05 31940 79.37
3-DIVORCED 3698 9.19 35638 88.56
4-WIDOWED 458 1.14 36096 89.70
5-NEVER MARRIED 4075 10.13 40171 99.82
6-DONT KNOW 23 0.06 40194 99.88
7-REFUSED 48 0.12 40242 100.00

[Were you / Was [S.C.]'s [MOTHER TYPE]] born in the United States?

Cumulative Cumulative
K11Q30 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 46 0.11 46 0.11
M - MISSING IN ERROR 8 0.02 54 0.13
N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 39473 98.09
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 32 0.08 39505 98.17
0 - NO 208 0.52 39713 98.69
1 - YES 527 1.31 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

[Were you / Was [S.C.]'s [FATHER TYPE]] born in the United States?

Cumulative Cumulative
K11Q31 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 182 0.45 182 0.45
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 191 0.47
N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 39610 98.43
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 26 0.06 39636 98.49
0 - NO 168 0.42 39804 98.91
1 - YES 436 1.08 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00

Were you born in the United States? (Non-parent respondent)

Cumulative Cumulative
K11Q32 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 762 1.89 762 1.89
M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 771 1.92
N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 40190 99.87
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 2 0.00 40192 99.88
0 - NO 7 0.02 40199 99.89
1 - YES 43 0.11 40242 100.00
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Was S.C. born in the United States?

Cumulative Cumulative
K11Q33 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 8 0.02 8 0.02
N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 39427 97.97
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 31 0.08 39458 98.05
0 - NO 17 0.04 39475 98.09
1 - YES 766 1.90 40241 100.00
7 - REFUSED 1 0.00 40242 100.00

How long [have you / has [S.C.]'s [MOTHER TYPE]] been in the United States? - Standardized to Years

Cumulative Cumulative
K11Q34R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 575 1.43 575 1.43
.M - MISSING IN ERROR 10 0.02 585 1.45
.N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 40004 99.41
.P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 33 0.08 40037 99.49
1 - LESS THAN 5 YEARS 6 0.01 40043 99.51
2 - 5 - 9 YEARS 25 0.06 40068 99.57
3 - 10 - 14 YEARS 46 0.11 40114 99.68
4 - 15 - 19 YEARS 37 0.09 40151 99.77
5 - 20 - 24 YEARS 38 0.09 40189 99.87
6 - 25 - 29 YEARS 12 0.03 40201 99.90
7 - 30 YEARS OR MORE 41 0.10 40242 100.00

How long [have you / has [S.C.]'s [FATHER TYPE]] been in the United States? - Standardized to Years

Cumulative Cumulative
K11Q35R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 620 1.54 620 1.54
.M - MISSING IN ERROR 15 0.04 635 1.58
.N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 40054 99.53
.P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 26 0.06 40080 99.60
1 - LESS THAN 5 YEARS 2 0.00 40082 99.60
2 - 5 - 9 YEARS 16 0.04 40098 99.64
3 - 10 - 14 YEARS 31 0.08 40129 99.72
4 - 15 - 19 YEARS 21 0.05 40150 99.77
5 - 20 - 24 YEARS 22 0.05 40172 99.83
6 - 25 - 29 YEARS 32 0.08 40204 99.91
7 - 30 YEARS OR MORE 38 0.09 40242 100.00

How long have you been in the United States? (non-parent respondent) - Standardized to Years

Cumulative Cumulative
K11Q36R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 805 2.00 805 2.00
.M - MISSING IN ERROR 9 0.02 814 2.02
.N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 40233 99.98
.P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 2 0.00 40235 99.98
2 - 5 - 9 YEARS 1 0.00 40236 99.99
3 - 10 - 14 YEARS 1 0.00 40237 99.99
6 - 25 - 29 YEARS 1 0.00 40238 99.99
7 - 30 YEARS OR MORE 4 0.01 40242 100.00
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How long has [S.C.] been in the United States? - Standardized to Years

Cumulative Cumulative
K11Q37R Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 767 1.91 767 1.91
.M - MISSING IN ERROR 8 0.02 775 1.93
.N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 40194 99.88
.P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 31 0.08 40225 99.96
1 - LESS THAN 5 YEARS 6 0.01 40231 99.97
2 - 5 - 9 YEARS 6 0.01 40237 99.99
3 - 10 - 14 YEARS 3 0.01 40240 100.00
4 - 15 - 19 YEARS 2 0.00 40242 100.00

At any time during the past 12 months, even for one month, did anyone in this household receive
any cash assistance from a state or county welfare program, such as [PROGRAM NAME]?

Cumulative Cumulative
C11Q11 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 23224 57.71 23224 57.71
M - MISSING IN ERROR 328 0.82 23552 58.53
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 472 1.17 24024 59.70
0 - NO 14039 34.89 38063 94.59
1 - YES 2070 5.14 40133 99.73
6 - DON'T KNOW 86 0.21 40219 99.94
7 - REFUSED 23 0.06 40242 100.00

Does [S.C.] receive SSI, that is, Supplemental Security Income?

Cumulative Cumulative
C11Q12 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 1 0.00 1 0.00
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 480 1.19 481 1.20
0 - NO 35972 89.39 36453 90.58
1 - YES 3554 8.83 40007 99.42
6 - DON'T KNOW 190 0.47 40197 99.89
7 - REFUSED 45 0.11 40242 100.00

Is this for a disability [he/she] has?

Cumulative Cumulative
C11Q13 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
L - LEGITIMATE SKIP 36208 89.98 36208 89.98
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 480 1.19 36688 91.17
0 - NO 1230 3.06 37918 94.22
1 - YES 2306 5.73 40224 99.96
6 - DON'T KNOW 18 0.04 40242 100.00

Do you have access to the internet at home?

Cumulative Cumulative
C11Q17 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
M - MISSING IN ERROR 8 0.02 8 0.02
N - NOT IN QUESTION UNIVERSE 39419 97.95 39427 97.97
P - PARTIAL INTERVIEW 30 0.07 39457 98.05
0 - NO 115 0.29 39572 98.34
1 - YES 667 1.66 40239 99.99
6 - DON'T KNOW 1 0.00 40240 100.00
7 - REFUSED 2 0.00 40242 100.00
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Telephone sample type

Cumulative Cumulative
SAMPLE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1 - LANDLINE SAMPLE 37251 92.57 37251 92.57
2 - CELL SAMPLE 2991 7.43 40242 100.00


